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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 36% 34% 29% 34% 27% 35% 53% 45%
Off on the wrong track 49% 51% 48% 60% 57% 58% 52% 24% 33%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 12% 9% 16% 13% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 34% 39% 34% 34% 38% 34% 37% 41% 34% 32% 37%
Off on the wrong track 49% 41% 42% 55% 56% 44% 56% 49% 49% 54% 51% 43%
Not sure 16% 25% 19% 11% 10% 18% 11% 14% 10% 13% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (256) (379) (526) (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Generally headed in the

right direction 35% 36% 64% 8% 64% 12% 26% 59% 42% 12%
Off on the wrong track 49% 52% 21% 88% 20% 83% 54% 25% 41% 82%
Not sure 16% 12% 15% 4% 16% 5% 19% 17% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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2. Following News

How closely are you following the news about COVID-197?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very closely 33% 34% 32% 30% 43% 26% 39% 39% 30%
Somewhat closely 42% 41% 42% 39% 40% 45% 40% 39% 48%
Not very closely 19% 17% 21% 21% 11% 24% 16% 17% 17%
Not following at all 6% 9% 5% 10% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very closely 33% 19% 32% 36% 41% 30% 34% 42% 38% 27% 33% 33%
Somewhat closely 42% 45% 36% 41% 46% 41% 41% 37% 39% 47% 39% 44%
Not very closely 19% 28% 21% 18% 11% 21% 19% 14% 17% 19% 21% 19%
Not following at all 6% 8% 11% 5% 2% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (256) (379) (526) (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very closely 33% 3% 52% 25% 49% 23% 28% 49% 30% 29%
Somewhat closely 42% 42% 41% 44% 38% 46% 43% 38% 44% 42%
Not very closely 19% 16% 6% 24% 10% 24% 22% 10% 23% 21%
Not following at all 6% 5% 0% 7% 2% % % 3% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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3. People | Know — Has Died Due to Complications from COVID-19
Do you personally know anyone who... [has died due to complications from covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, a family member 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11% 15% 24%
Yes, a close friend 17% 16% 17% 14% 14% 15% 17% 18% 26%
No 69% 69% 69% 73% 68% 73% 71% 68% 55%
Prefer not to say 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Yes, a family member 13% 12% 17% 14% 10% 13% 12% 20% 16% 12% 13% 13%
Yes, a close friend 17% 13% 15% 16% 22% 17% 17% 18% 18% 13% 18% 16%
No 69% 70% 66% 70% 70% 70% 71% 59% 64% 73% 70% 68%
Prefer not to say 3% 5% 5% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (256) (379) (526) (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, a family member 13% 15% 17% 14% 19% 13% 8% 19% 12% 12%
Yes, a close friend 17% 18% 23% 13% 23% 15% 13% 20% 19% 15%
No 69% 68% 63% 73% 60% 73% 77% 62% 69% 2%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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4. People | Know — Has Been Laid Off from Work Due to COVID-19
Do you personally know anyone who... [has been laid off from work due to covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, me 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 14% 12%
Yes, a family member 18% 17% 19% 14% 16% 15% 13% 19% 34%
Yes, a close friend 18% 19% 18% 16% 24% 17% 24% 12% 23%
No 55% 54% 56% 59% 52% 60% 55% 55% 42%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 0%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, me 12% 16% 17% 11% 5% 12% 15% 12% 10% 12% 13% 13%
Yes, a family member 18% 23% 20% 19% 10% 15% 20% 20% 17% 20% 17% 18%
Yes, a close friend 18% 23% 22% 17% 13% 17% 20% 24% 19% 17% 17% 22%
No 55% 43% 48% 55% 72% 56% 52% 49% 54% 55% 57% 51%
Prefer not to say 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (256) (379) (526) (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, me 12% 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11% 12% 14% 11%
Yes, a family member 18% 18% 18% 14% 20% 16% 20% 23% 19% 14%
Yes, a close friend 18% 19% 23% 17% 21% 19% 16% 24% 18% 16%
No 55% 55% 52% 62% 48% 60% 56% 47% 53% 62%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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5. People | Know — Has Tested Positive for COVID-19

Do you personally know anyone who... [has tested positive for covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, me 9% 9% 8% 8% 13% 9% 5% 13% 7%
Yes, a family member 36% 35% 36% 31% 39% 38% 34% 30% 51%
Yes, a close friend 35% 35% 35% 33% 49% 33% 48% 26% 26%
No 35% 34% 36% 38% 25% 38% 31% 42% 28%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, me 9% 11% 11% 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6% 8% 11% 7%
Yes, a family member 36% 35% 37% 38% 32% 33% 39% 39% 32% 39% 34% 38%
Yes, a close friend 35% 32% 33% 37% 36% 29% 37% 47% 38% 38% 33% 33%
No 35% 35% 36% 34% 37% 41% 32% 24% 34% 33% 37% 35%
Prefer not to say 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500) (256) (379) (526) (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, me 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 12%
Yes, a family member 36% 38% 42% 35% 39% 36% 34% 43% 34% 35%
Yes, a close friend 35% 3% 41% 38% 37% 37% 34% 42% 32% 36%
No 35% 32% 28% 34% 29% 34% 40% 26% 39% 34%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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6. Personal Worry about COVID-19
Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 16% 17% 16% 12% 15% 14% 17% 21% 27%
Somewhat worried 34% 33% 36% 31% 30% 34% 36% 36% 39%
Not too worried 29% 29% 30% 32% 28% 33% 28% 28% 22%
Not worried at all 20% 22% 19% 25% 27% 19% 20% 16% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (723) (774) (310) (243) (344) (237) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very worried 16% 13% 23% 15% 14% 19% 12% 16% 15% 13% 19% 14%
Somewhat worried 34% 38% 34% 35% 30% 34% 35% 37% 38% 32% 35% 33%
Not too worried 29% 30% 20% 31% 36% 30% 29% 26% 29% 29% 27% 34%
Not worried at alll 20% 19% 23% 19% 20% 17% 24% 21% 17% 25% 20% 19%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (256) (378) (526) (337) (573) (417) (310) (283) (360) (586) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very worried 16% 16% 23% 7% 26% 7% 11% 23% 14% 10%
Somewhat worried 34% 33% 45% 18% 43% 26% 32% 44% 41% 21%
Not too worried 29% 30% 27% 3% 24% 35% 31% 25% 28% 36%
Not worried at all 20% 21% 4% 38% 6% 31% 26% 8% 17% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,260) (614) (510) (531) (385) (426) (455) (432) (482)
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7. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask
In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Always 54% 49% 60% 43% 48% 57% 59% 65% 64%
Most of the time 21% 22% 20% 22% 22% 20% 25% 19% 18%
Some of the time 18% 20% 16% 22% 21% 16% 14% 12% 17%
Never 7% 9% 4% 12% 9% 7% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (723) (775) (311) (242) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always 54% 49% 48% 60% 59% 53% 50% 61% 57% 54% 53% 56%
Most of the time 21% 24% 22% 18% 22% 22% 22% 17% 20% 21% 22% 20%
Some of the time 18% 21% 21% 17% 13% 19% 20% 15% 18% 17% 18% 19%
Never 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (255) (379) (526) (338) (575) (418) (309) (282) (359) (588) (269)

17



The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Always 54% 55% 79% 30% 2% 35% 51% 76% 56% 34%
Most of the time 21% 20% 18% 22% 19% 25% 21% 16% 24% 24%
Some of the time 18% 18% 3% 34% 7% 27% 21% 5% 16% 28%
Never 7% 7% 1% 14% 2% 13% 7% 2% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,261) (615) (510) (533) (386) (424) (454) (434) (482)
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8. Where in the Pandemic We Currently Are

Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The pandemic is going to

get worse 17% 16% 18% 18% 10% 22% 10% 21% 17%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 15% 16% 13% 11% 16% 9% 11% 26% 21%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 46% 47% 45% 49% 59% 42% 62% 28% 34%
Not sure 22% 21% 24% 22% 15% 27% 17% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (721) (774) (310) (243) (345) (237) (136) (123)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

The pandemic is going to

get worse 17% 14% 16% 17% 21% 20% 14% 14% 15% 17% 16% 20%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 15% 22% 17% 9% 13% 16% 14% 19% 21% 13% 14% 12%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 46% 42% 47% 47% 47% 37% 53% 55% 43% 50% 44% 48%
Not sure 22% 21% 20% 27% 19% 27% 19% 12% 21% 20% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (255) (376) (525) (339) (574) (416) (309) (282) (358) (586) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

The pandemic is going to

get worse 17% 16% 21% 9% 22% 9% 20% 19% 22% 10%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 15% 14% 19% 8% 24% 9% 10% 21% 15% 10%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 46% 49% 38% 66% 37% 61% 46% 40% 43% 62%
Not sure 22% 21% 21% 17% 17% 21% 24% 20% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,260) (613) (511) (530) (386) (425) (453) (433) (481)
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9A. Trust in Medical Advice — Joe Biden
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust a lot 22% 20% 23% 14% 27% 20% 29% 33% 14%
Trust somewhat 19% 19% 19% 16% 18% 12% 21% 24% 29%
Neither trust nor distrust 14% 15% 13% 12% 9% 13% 9% 19% 25%
Distrust somewhat 9% 10% 8% 9% 13% 9% 7% 5% 5%
Distrust a lot 32% 33% 32% 44% 33% 42% 32% 12% 21%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 4% 0% 5% 2% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (717) (768) (309) (240) (340) (234) (139) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Trust a lot 22% 9% 22% 22% 32% 21% 22% 29% 26% 21% 20% 22%
Trust somewhat 19% 28% 21% 17% 11% 19% 17% 22% 24% 16% 15% 24%
Neither trust nor distrust 14% 23% 16% 10% 8% 17% 13% 8% 11% 16% 15% 12%
Distrust somewhat 9% 13% 7% 10% 5% 8% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8%
Distrust a lot 32% 21% 25% 37% 42% 30% 37% 28% 25% 36% 36% 28%
Not sure 5% 6% 7% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (254)  (368)  (524)  (339) (570) (412) (307) (280) (356) (583)  (266)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Trust a lot 22% 26% 52% 2% 50% 2% 12% 45% 23% 6%
Trust somewhat 19% 18% 31% 5% 29% 7% 18% 31% 23% 6%
Neither trust nor distrust 14% 11% 10% 8% 9% 11% 18% 13% 17% 9%
Distrust somewhat 9% 9% 5% 11% 5% 11% 10% 4% 10% 11%
Distrust a lot 32% 35% 2% 73% 5% 67% 37% 5% 23% 68%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,251) (614) (506) (527) (380) (423) (451) (431) (475)
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9B. Trust in Medical Advice — Donald Trump
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust a lot 16% 16% 17% 22% 13% 24% 15% 3% 12%
Trust somewhat 12% 16% 9% 18% 17% 14% 8% 10% 6%
Neither trust nor distrust 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 13% 7% 13% 19%
Distrust somewhat 8% 9% 7% 8% 12% 6% 10% 5% 9%
Distrust a lot 46% 42% 50% 35% 47% 40% 56% 60% 48%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 0% 3% 3% 8% 5%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,477) (711) (766) (309) (235) (341) (233) (138) (121)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Trust a lot 16% 10% 13% 18% 24% 17% 19% 11% 15% 15% 20% 13%
Trust somewhat 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 15% 14% 8%
Neither trust nor distrust 12% 18% 13% 13% 6% 13% 11% 11% 11% 14% 13% 11%
Distrust somewhat 8% 14% 9% 6% 5% 7% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 6%
Distrust a lot 46% 42% 45% 47% 51% 46% 45% 53% 49% 44% 41% 56%
Not sure 4% 5% 8% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 98% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477)  (254)  (363)  (524)  (336) (568) (414) (298) (279) (356) (578)  (264)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Trust a lot 16% 18% 1% 42% 3% 41% 15% 4% 8% 39%
Trust somewhat 12% 12% 1% 27% 4% 27% 11% 2% 11% 24%
Neither trust nor distrust 12% 10% 3% 16% 5% 15% 17% 6% 13% 15%
Distrust somewhat 8% 8% 4% 9% 5% 11% 8% 3% 10% 10%
Distrust a lot 46% 49% 90% 6% 80% 6% 45% 83% 55% 11%
Not sure 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,244) (610) (505) (525) (381) (420) (450) (425) (475)

24



The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

9C. Trust in Medical Advice — Anthony Fauci
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust a lot 30% 28% 31% 21% 38% 27% 44% 34% 23%
Trust somewhat 15% 14% 15% 16% 10% 11% 17% 15% 19%
Neither trust nor distrust 14% 16% 12% 14% 11% 13% 6% 22% 15%
Distrust somewhat 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 8% 10% 7% 14%
Distrust a lot 22% 23% 20% 29% 26% 26% 19% 6% 12%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 10% 3% 14% 4% 16% 16%
Totals 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (724) (774) (311) (243) (344) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Trust a lot 30% 16% 28% 30% 43% 27% 32% 40% 36% 29% 25% 33%
Trust somewhat 15% 17% 18% 14% 9% 16% 13% 16% 15% 16% 14% 14%
Neither trust nor distrust 14% 24% 14% 12% 7% 17% 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 15%
Distrust somewhat 10% 8% 8% 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10%
Distrust a lot 22% 13% 18% 27% 26% 19% 27% 18% 17% 22% 26% 18%
Not sure 11% 22% 14% 7% 4% 14% 5% 5% 8% 10% 13% 10%
Totals 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (256)  (377)  (526)  (339) (574) (418) (309) (283) (360) (587)  (268)

25



The Economist/YouGov Poll
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Trust a lot 30% 33% 70% 3% 59% 6% 23% 65% 30% 6%
Trust somewhat 15% 14% 15% 11% 17% 15% 14% 15% 20% 10%
Neither trust nor distrust 14% 12% 7% 12% 12% 10% 17% 8% 20% 12%
Distrust somewhat 10% 10% 3% 20% 3% 21% 9% 2% 7% 20%
Distrust a lot 22% 24% 1% 52% 3% 41% 26% 3% 14% 46%
Not sure 11% 7% 5% 3% 7% 7% 10% 7% 9% 5%
Totals 102% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,262) (615) (511) (532) (386) (426) (455) (434) (482)
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9D. Trust in Medical Advice — Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust a lot 29% 27% 31% 24% 33% 30% 38% 34% 22%
Trust somewhat 28% 26% 29% 27% 24% 26% 29% 24% 36%
Neither trust nor distrust 13% 14% 12% 11% 10% 13% 7% 20% 20%
Distrust somewhat 11% 13% 10% 14% 15% 11% 12% 7% 8%
Distrust a lot 14% 16% 13% 18% 18% 16% 13% 5% 9%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% 0% 5% 2% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (715) (769) (310) (235) (345) (230) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Trust a lot 29% 29% 28% 29% 31% 29% 25% 35% 32% 31% 25% 32%
Trust somewhat 28% 29% 28% 27% 27% 27% 31% 31% 28% 25% 28% 30%
Neither trust nor distrust 13% 17% 14% 12% 11% 15% 13% 8% 11% 15% 12% 13%
Distrust somewhat 11% 8% 8% 13% 15% 9% 15% 11% 10% 9% 13% 11%
Distrust a lot 14% 9% 14% 17% 15% 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 16% 11%
Not sure 5% 8% 8% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 6% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (256) (364)  (525)  (339) (574) (415) (298) (279) (358) (580)  (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Trust a lot 29% 30% 53% 8% 51% 8% 25% 54% 30% 10%
Trust somewhat 28% 27% 33% 18% 32% 24% 29% 33% 36% 20%
Neither trust nor distrust 13% 12% 8% 17% 9% 18% 13% 9% 13% 16%
Distrust somewhat 11% 12% 3% 24% 4% 22% 11% 2% 9% 23%
Distrust a lot 14% 15% 1% 31% 3% 24% 17% 2% 11% 29%
Not sure 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 5% 0% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,248) (614) (507) (526) (383) (423) (450) (429) (477)
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10. Get Vaccinated

When a coronavirus vaccine becomes available to you, will you get vaccinated?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 24% 28% 20% 27% 27% 16% 21% 27% 30%
No 23% 24% 23% 27% 16% 31% 15% 22% 20%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 17% 14% 17% 9% 29% 22%
| have already been
vaccinated 35% 32% 38% 30% 42% 36% 55% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (721) (774) (310) (242) (344) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 24% 27% 26% 17% 23% 23% 30% 28% 21% 22% 27%
No 23% 29% 29% 23% 14% 30% 23% 11% 19% 27% 26% 18%
Not sure 18% 28% 20% 16% 11% 20% 15% 14% 15% 17% 20% 18%
| have already been
vaccinated 35% 20% 24% 35% 58% 27% 39% 45% 38% 34% 32% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (253) (378) (526) (338) (574) (417) (309) (282) (359) (586) (268)
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April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Yes 24% 25% 33% 20% 34% 20% 19% 33% 24% 19%
No 23% 21% 5% 37% 9% 36% 26% 6% 20% 38%
Not sure 18% 15% 8% 14% 12% 16% 20% 10% 23% 17%
| have already been

vaccinated 35% 39% 54% 29% 45% 28% 34% 50% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,260) (616) (508) (531) (385) (425) (454) (433) (481)
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11. Would Take Any Vaccine
Would you [take/have taken] vaccine offered to you, or would you [wait/have waited] for a specific manufacturer’s vaccine?
Among those who might get vaccinated or who already have been vaccinated

Gender White Men White Women Race

Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

| would [take/have taken]
any vaccine 61% 62% 60% 63% 68% 57% 76% 46% 58%

| would [wait/have waited]
for a specific

manufacturer’s vaccine 39% 38% 40% 37% 32% 43% 24% 54% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,159) (561) (598) (227) (207) (236) (206) (108) (100)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast = Midwest  South West

| would [take/have taken]
any vaccine 61% 47% 60% 63% 68% 54% 69% 69% 65% 64% 56% 61%
| would [wait’/have waited]

for a specific
manufacturer’s vaccine 39% 53% 40% 37% 32% 46% 31% 31% 35% 36% 44% 39%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,59)  (180)  (280)  (409)  (290) (406) (327) (273) (235) (271) (447)  (2086)
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April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

| would [take/have taken]

any vaccine 61% 64% 75% 55% 72% 61% 52% 76% 53% 57%
| would [wait’/have waited]

for a specific

manufacturer’s vaccine 39% 36% 25% 45% 28% 39% 48% 24% 47% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,159) (1,002) (588) (316) (488) (241) (320) (429) (350) (292)

32



The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

12. Safety - Pfizer

How safe, or unsafe, do you think the Pfizer-BioNtech vaccine is?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very safe 37% 35% 38% 33% 50% 32% 59% 25% 30%
Somewhat safe 21% 22% 20% 24% 18% 20% 14% 24% 21%
Somewhat unsafe 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6% 15% 18%
Very unsafe 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 5% ™%
Don’t know 24% 23% 24% 28% 13% 28% 14% 31% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (723) (774) (311) (243) (345) (235) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
Very safe 37% 27% 32% 37% 50% 31% 40% 52% 42% 36% 32% 41%
Somewhat safe 21% 20% 17% 24% 21% 19% 26% 21% 25% 21% 20% 20%
Somewhat unsafe 10% 17% 13% 8% 5% 13% 9% 6% 9% 11% 10% 11%
Very unsafe 9% 10% 12% 7% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 6%
Don’t know 24% 26% 25% 24% 19% 29% 15% 13% 15% 21% 30% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (255) (379) (525) (338) (574) (418) (309) (281) (360) (588) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very safe 37% 42% 63% 26% 56% 28% 30% 63% 31% 27%
Somewhat safe 21% 22% 20% 24% 20% 19% 25% 15% 28% 20%
Somewhat unsafe 10% 9% 3% 11% 9% 14% 9% 6% 9% 15%
Very unsafe 9% 9% 2% 14% 3% 13% 10% 3% % 14%
Don’t know 24% 19% 12% 24% 13% 26% 26% 12% 24% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,261) (614) (511) (531) (386) (425) (455) (431) (483)
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13. Trust - Pfizer

How much do you trust the manufacturers / developers of the Pfizer-BioNtech vaccine?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A great deal 29% 29% 29% 24% 49% 24% 44% 20% 23%
Somewhat 29% 30% 28% 31% 23% 26% 28% 32% 36%
Not much 11% 13% 10% 14% 9% 12% % 12% 10%
Not at all 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 13% 9% 10% 8%
Don’t know 19% 16% 22% 20% 7% 26% 12% 26% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (721) (775) (310) (242) (345) (236) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 29% 19% 25% 29% 42% 24% 32% 42% 35% 29% 25% 32%
Somewhat 29% 30% 26% 29% 31% 27% 35% 31% 29% 28% 27% 33%
Not much 11% 12% 12% 13% 8% 13% 12% 8% 14% 13% 12% 8%
Not at all 11% 13% 16% 10% 5% 13% 11% 9% 10% 14% 12% 7%
Don’t know 19% 25% 20% 19% 13% 23% 11% 10% 12% 17% 24% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (255) (378) (524) (339) (574) (416) (310) (283) (358) (588) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A great deal 29% 33% 49% 23% 46% 23% 21% 49% 26% 23%
Somewhat 29% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 33% 31% 33% 29%
Not much 11% 11% 7% 16% 8% 12% 16% 5% 15% 15%
Not at all 11% 11% 2% 16% 5% 16% 13% 6% 9% 17%
Don’t know 19% 15% 11% 15% 11% 20% 18% 10% 18% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,260) (616) (509) (533) (384) (424) (455) (433) (480)
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14. Safety - Astrazeneca
How safe, or unsafe, do you think the Oxford-AstraZeneca vaccine is?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very safe 13% 14% 11% 14% 19% 11% 16% 7% 11%
Somewhat safe 25% 27% 24% 24% 33% 20% 31% 28% 22%
Somewhat unsafe 14% 15% 13% 12% 17% 12% 16% 17% 13%
Very unsafe 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 14% 11% 12% 14%
Don’t know 35% 32% 39% 39% 20% 43% 26% 37% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (721) (769) (310) (243) (341) (236) (137) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very safe 13% 10% 15% 14% 11% 11% 15% 17% 15% 14% 11% 13%
Somewhat safe 25% 24% 21% 25% 31% 22% 26% 34% 32% 23% 23% 26%
Somewhat unsafe 14% 14% 20% 13% 10% 14% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14%
Very unsafe 12% 16% 15% 10% 10% 14% 14% 10% 11% 14% 13% 12%
Don’t know 35% 35% 30% 38% 38% 39% 30% 24% 28% 34% 40% 35%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (253) (376) (525) (336) (568) (416) (309) (279) (359) (584) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very safe 13% 15% 23% 8% 21% 9% 10% 25% 10% 9%
Somewhat safe 25% 26% 34% 21% 34% 20% 23% 35% 25% 22%
Somewhat unsafe 14% 15% 13% 14% 16% 14% 15% 15% 17% 14%
Very unsafe 12% 12% 4% 19% % 18% 14% 6% 10% 20%
Don’t know 35% 32% 26% 38% 22% 40% 38% 21% 39% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,261) (614) (511) (530) (386) (423) (452) (430) (483)
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15. Trust - Astrazeneca
How much do you trust the manufacturers / developers of the Oxford-AstraZeneca vaccine?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A great deal 13% 15% 12% 12% 25% 11% 16% 8% 12%
Somewhat 27% 31% 24% 27% 35% 21% 35% 26% 25%
Not much 14% 16% 12% 16% 14% 13% 13% 14% 10%
Not at all 14% 12% 16% 14% 11% 17% 12% 13% 13%
Don’t know 32% 26% 3% 31% 15% 38% 24% 38% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (714) (767) (309) (240) (339) (235) (137) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
A great deal 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 10% 14% 20% 16% 14% 10% 16%
Somewhat 27% 23% 29% 26% 31% 24% 30% 39% 28% 26% 26% 29%
Not much 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 14% 18% 11% 18% 13% 16% 10%
Not at all 14% 16% 17% 13% 10% 16% 14% 11% 13% 18% 14% 11%
Don’t know 32% 33% 28% 32% 33% 35% 25% 19% 26% 29% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481)  (248) (376) (521) (336) (563) (415) (308) (277) (358) (581) (265)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A great deal 13% 15% 22% 8% 22% 8% 10% 25% 11% 9%
Somewhat 27% 28% 36% 22% 36% 22% 27% 40% 26% 22%
Not much 14% 15% 11% 19% 11% 16% 18% 8% 17% 18%
Not at all 14% 14% 6% 21% 8% 18% 16% % 13% 20%
Don’t know 32% 28% 25% 30% 22% 35% 30% 19% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,255) (611) (510) (528) (384) (417) (448) (428) (481)
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16. Safety - Moderna

How safe, or unsafe, do you think the Moderna vaccine is?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very safe 35% 35% 34% 31% 49% 27% 55% 26% 29%
Somewhat safe 24% 25% 23% 25% 23% 25% 17% 23% 30%
Somewhat unsafe 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 13% %
Very unsafe 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 14% 8% 5% %
Don’t know 23% 22% 24% 27% 13% 24% 14% 32% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (719) (774) (309) (242) (345) (237) (138) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very safe 35% 21% 31% 37% 47% 28% 41% 46% 40% 34% 31% 38%
Somewhat safe 24% 25% 22% 26% 24% 23% 28% 26% 27% 24% 21% 27%
Somewhat unsafe 9% 9% 11% 8% 6% 11% 7% 6% 8% 9% 10% 6%
Very unsafe 10% 14% 11% 7% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 13% 10% 7%
Don’t know 23% 31% 25% 22% 16% 27% 16% 14% 16% 21% 28% 22%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (254) (379) (522) (338) (572) (415) (309) (280) (358) (586) (269)

41



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very safe 35% 40% 63% 22% 55% 24% 28% 61% 31% 24%
Somewhat safe 24% 23% 21% 26% 24% 24% 27% 21% 29% 24%
Somewhat unsafe 9% 9% 4% 13% 8% 12% 8% 4% 9% 11%
Very unsafe 10% 9% 1% 15% 2% 15% 11% 4% % 15%
Don’t know 23% 19% 11% 23% 11% 24% 25% 9% 24% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,257) (613) (509) (529) (385) (424) (454) (431) (481)
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17. Trust - Moderna

How much do you trust the manufacturers / developers of the Moderna vaccine?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A great deal 29% 30% 27% 26% 45% 23% 39% 23% 25%
Somewhat 29% 28% 29% 29% 24% 31% 33% 27% 24%
Not much 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 8% % 12% 13%
Not at all 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 9% 11% 10%
Don’t know 21% 18% 23% 23% 8% 24% 12% 28% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (714) (774) (307) (239) (343) (237) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
A great deal 29% 22% 21% 29% 41% 24% 31% 38% 31% 27% 26% 32%
Somewhat 29% 21% 31% 30% 31% 26% 34% 34% 28% 28% 29% 30%
Not much 10% 12% 9% 12% % 13% 10% % 14% 10% 10% 8%
Not at all 12% 14% 17% 10% 7% 14% 12% 9% 12% 16% 11% 10%
Don’t know 21% 31% 21% 19% 14% 23% 13% 12% 16% 19% 24% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (253) (378) (521) (336) (569) (415) (309) (281) (354) (585) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A great deal 29% 32% 49% 20% 46% 21% 22% 48% 27% 20%
Somewhat 29% 29% 31% 29% 29% 28% 32% 33% 32% 27%
Not much 10% 10% 7% 13% 7% 14% 12% 6% 10% 14%
Not at all 12% 12% 3% 19% 6% 16% 14% 5% 10% 19%
Don’t know 21% 16% 11% 18% 12% 21% 20% 9% 21% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,254) (615) (504) (531) (380) (422) (453) (430) (478)
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18. Safety - Johnson & Johnson

How safe, or unsafe, do you think the Johnson & Johnson vaccine is?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very safe 19% 20% 18% 18% 30% 14% 31% 14% 16%
Somewhat safe 29% 29% 28% 27% 36% 30% 26% 28% 25%
Somewhat unsafe 15% 14% 16% 14% 11% 16% 13% 11% 24%
Very unsafe 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 18% 11% 18% 13%
Don’t know 22% 22% 23% 29% 9% 23% 19% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (718) (772) (311) (241) (343) (236) (138) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
Very safe 19% 17% 20% 19% 19% 13% 22% 30% 21% 20% 19% 18%
Somewhat safe 29% 25% 22% 30% 37% 25% 34% 31% 39% 29% 22% 31%
Somewhat unsafe 15% 17% 15% 15% 14% 18% 13% 12% 12% 15% 16% 16%
Very unsafe 15% 16% 21% 14% 10% 17% 14% 14% 13% 17% 16% 12%
Don’t know 22% 24% 22% 23% 20% 27% 17% 13% 16% 19% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (254) (377) (524) (335) (570) (417) (307) (279) (359) (586) (266)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very safe 19% 21% 35% 11% 31% 13% 16% 36% 17% 12%
Somewhat safe 29% 30% 35% 27% 32% 24% 31% 32% 33% 25%
Somewhat unsafe 15% 15% 10% 18% 13% 20% 13% 14% 14% 19%
Very unsafe 15% 14% 6% 20% 10% 21% 15% 8% 11% 22%
Don’t know 22% 19% 14% 22% 12% 22% 25% 9% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 98% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,256) (612) (509) (528) (385) (423) (451) (430) (481)
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19. Trust - Johnson & Johnson
How much do you trust the manufacturers / developers of the Johnson & Johnson vaccine?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A great deal 19% 21% 17% 16% 36% 11% 31% 15% 13%
Somewhat 31% 32% 30% 32% 31% 33% 31% 27% 27%
Not much 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 17% 12% 15% 22%
Not at all 15% 13% 16% 14% 11% 18% 12% 18% 15%
Don’t know 19% 18% 21% 23% 6% 22% 14% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (717) (772) (309) (242) (342) (237) (138) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
A great deal 19% 15% 19% 18% 23% 14% 21% 28% 22% 17% 19% 19%
Somewhat 31% 27% 28% 33% 34% 28% 33% 37% 34% 34% 27% 33%
Not much 16% 18% 17% 14% 16% 18% 17% 16% 14% 15% 18% 16%
Not at all 15% 18% 17% 15% 9% 18% 14% 8% 14% 18% 16% 11%
Don’t know 19% 22% 19% 20% 18% 22% 15% 10% 16% 16% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,489)  (253) (377) (522) (337) (569) (417) (309) (281) (357) (586) (265)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A great deal 19% 21% 32% 13% 30% 14% 14% 32% 16% 14%
Somewhat 31% 32% 36% 29% 33% 28% 34% 3% 34% 26%
Not much 16% 16% 12% 18% 16% 18% 16% 14% 16% 20%
Not at all 15% 15% 7% 22% 8% 21% 16% 8% 13% 21%
Don’t know 19% 17% 13% 17% 12% 19% 20% 9% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,255) (613) (508) (529) (385) (421) (452) (428) (481)
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20. Time Before Vaccine Is Ready for You
How long do you think it will be before a vaccine for COVID-19 is available for you?

Among those who definitely will, or might get vaccinated

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
By the spring of 2021 49% 50% 48% 56% 58% 49% 59% 49% 30%
By the summer of 2021 20% 18% 23% 17% 28% 20% 28% 16% 23%
By the end of 2021 10% 10% 9% 10% 4% 9% 5% 5% 24%
2022 or later 4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 3% 2% 8% 6%
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 12% 8% 18% 7% 22% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (587) (302) (285) (132) (92) (115) (70) (76) (60)
Age Income Region

Total  18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
By the spring of 2021 49% 30% 41% 60% 70% 45% 51% 60% 48% 52% 45% 55%
By the summer of 2021 20% 28% 22% 20% 8% 18% 23% 22% 23% 25% 20% 17%
By the end of 2021 10% 19% 11% 6% 2% 11% 11% 9% 7% 8% 11% 11%
2022 or later 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 16% 17% 23% 11% 16% 21% 11% 8% 16% 11% 20% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (587) (128) (165) (205) (89) (229) (156) (126) (116) (136) (229) (106)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
By the spring of 2021 49% 55% 60% 61% 56% 49% 49% 58% 44% 54%
By the summer of 2021 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 21% 21% 18% 23% 19%
By the end of 2021 10% 9% 5% 8% 9% 14% 8% 12% 11% 10%
2022 or later 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2%
Not sure 16% 13% 12% 8% 11% 12% 19% 7% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (587) (476) (237) (172) (226) (134) (156) (179) (185) (164)
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21. Biden Job Approval on COVID-19
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 31% 29% 32% 21% 37% 25% 40% 45% 27%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 23% 22% 16% 18% 20% 29% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 17% 15% 11% 16% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 22% 25% 19% 31% 27% 29% 18% 6% 10%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 9% 6% 17% 6% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (722) (775) (311) (242) (344) (237) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 31% 16% 30% 33% 39% 28% 33% 35% 36% 26% 27% 36%
Somewhat approve 23% 38% 29% 19% 11% 27% 17% 25% 22% 23% 25% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 11% 13% 12% 10% 17% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 22% 14% 17% 26% 30% 20% 25% 21% 19% 24% 24% 19%
Not sure 11% 17% 14% 9% % 15% 7% 6% 9% 13% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (255) (378)  (526)  (338) (574) (418) (309) (282) (360) (586)  (269)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 31% 35% 2% 2% 63% 5% 20% 63% 32% 7%
Somewhat approve 23% 20% 23% 11% 26% 16% 26% 24% 30% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 2% 22% 4% 23% 16% 6% 14% 19%
Strongly disapprove 22% 24% 1% 56% 3% 47% 24% 2% 12% 52%
Not sure 11% 8% 3% 8% 4% 9% 15% 4% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,262) (615) (511) (533) (386) (425) (454) (433) (483)
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22. Time Before Maskless

When do you think it will be safe for YOU to go out in public without a mask on?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
It is safe right now 24% 26% 23% 31% 30% 25% 26% 16% 13%
By the spring of 2021 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 7% 9%
By the summer of 2021 12% 13% 11% 14% 12% 9% 17% 6% 15%
By the end of 2021 20% 19% 22% 17% 23% 21% 24% 24% 14%
2022 or later 23% 20% 25% 18% 23% 26% 16% 25% 32%
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 15% 6% 15% 15% 22% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (724) (775) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
It is safe right now 24% 19% 26% 27% 23% 22% 26% 27% 19% 29% 24% 24%
By the spring of 2021 5% 8% 7% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5%
By the summer of 2021 12% 16% 9% 10% 14% 12% 13% 13% 11% 11% 11% 15%
By the end of 2021 20% 22% 17% 20% 22% 18% 24% 22% 25% 20% 18% 21%
2022 or later 23% 23% 22% 23% 24% 24% 20% 25% 28% 22% 23% 19%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 17% 13% 19% 11% 10% 11% 13% 19% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (256) (378)  (526)  (339) (575) (418) (309) (283) (360) (587)  (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
It is safe right now 24% 27% 7% 52% 9% 45% 27% 9% 15% 49%
By the spring of 2021 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5%
By the summer of 2021 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 14% 11%
By the end of 2021 20% 22% 32% 12% 29% 15% 17% 31% 21% 14%
2022 or later 23% 22% 32% 10% 29% 12% 23% 29% 27% 13%
Not sure 15% 13% 14% 9% 15% 8% 17% 14% 16% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,262) (615) (511) (533) (385) (426) (455) (433) (483)
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23. Time Before Traveling

When do you think it will be safe for YOU to safely travel to another U.S. state?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
It is safe right now 33% 35% 32% 39% 43% 31% 43% 19% 22%
By the spring of 2021 % % 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 11%
By the summer of 2021 16% 17% 14% 16% 19% 12% 19% 16% 14%
By the end of 2021 14% 14% 14% 12% 17% 13% 13% 17% 15%
2022 or later 14% 12% 16% 14% 7% 16% 8% 19% 21%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 14% 6% 23% 12% 24% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (720) (772) (310) (242) (343) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
It is safe right now 33% 27% 34% 37% 31% 26% 39% 40% 27% 37% 32% 35%
By the spring of 2021 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6%
By the summer of 2021 16% 21% 17% 14% 14% 13% 18% 22% 19% 15% 15% 15%
By the end of 2021 14% 16% 11% 13% 17% 14% 15% 14% 19% 13% 11% 15%
2022 or later 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 17% 11% 9% 15% 13% 15% 12%
Not sure 17% 14% 18% 16% 19% 25% 9% 8% 13% 13% 20% 17%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (255) (376) (525) (336) (571) (417) (308) (283) (356) (586) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
It is safe right now 33% 36% 19% 60% 19% 53% 35% 21% 26% 54%
By the spring of 2021 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6%
By the summer of 2021 16% 16% 22% 10% 22% 12% 16% 21% 18% 12%
By the end of 2021 14% 14% 20% 8% 16% 10% 14% 19% 16% 10%
2022 or later 14% 14% 17% 7% 18% % 13% 16% 17% 8%
Not sure 17% 13% 15% 9% 16% 13% 15% 14% 17% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,256) (612) (508) (530) (384) (423) (454) (430) (481)
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24. Time Before Traveling Internationally
When do you think it will be safe for YOU to safely travel internationally?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
It is safe right now 16% 17% 15% 18% 24% 16% 18% 7% 11%
By the spring of 2021 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5%
By the summer of 2021 % 8% 5% 9% 8% 4% % 5% 6%
By the end of 2021 12% 12% 11% 11% 15% 10% 18% 10% 9%
2022 or later 27% 27% 28% 25% 29% 25% 23% 27% 37%
Not sure 34% 30% 37% 32% 18% 43% 29% 45% 33%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (717) (773) (307) (243) (343) (236) (139) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
It is safe right now 16% 17% 22% 17% % 13% 18% 19% 14% 19% 15% 16%
By the spring of 2021 5% 8% 7% 2% 3% 4% 5% 9% 7% 5% 4% 3%
By the summer of 2021 7% 16% 9% 3% 3% 5% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7%
By the end of 2021 12% 10% 14% 13% 9% 9% 14% 16% 15% 10% 10% 14%
2022 or later 27% 31% 22% 27% 29% 25% 28% 30% 28% 24% 27% 29%
Not sure 34% 18% 26% 39% 48% 45% 28% 17% 28% 35% 38% 30%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (253) (378) (523) (336) (572) (414) (309) (281) (358) (583) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
It is safe right now 16% 17% 4% 31% 6% 26% 19% 6% 10% 30%
By the spring of 2021 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% % 3% 4% 4% 7%
By the summer of 2021 7% 6% 4% 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8%
By the end of 2021 12% 13% 18% 9% 15% 11% 10% 19% 12% 8%
2022 or later 27% 28% 36% 18% 34% 17% 28% 37% 32% 16%
Not sure 34% 31% 33% 31% 32% 30% 34% 28% 35% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 98% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,257) (613) (509) (527) (386) (424) (452) (433) (480)
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25. Passport Ownership

Which of the following statements best applies to your most recent passport? Select one option only.

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

| have a non-expired/valid

passport for

international travel 37% 40% 35% 28% 61% 24% 58% 27% 36%
| have an expired/invalid

passport for

international travel 20% 22% 18% 21% 25% 17% 17% 17% 27%
Not applicable - | have

never had a passport 38% 33% 42% 46% 14% 56% 25% 45% 26%
Don’t know 5% 6% 5% 4% 0% 4% 0% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (721) (775) (309) (243) (345) (236) (140) (122)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
| have a non-expired/valid
passport for
international travel 37% 37% 41% 37% 35% 21% 44% 64% 40% 35% 33% 45%
I have an expired/invalid
passport for
international travel 20% 17% 23% 16% 25% 17% 25% 17% 21% 18% 18% 23%
Not applicable - | have
never had a passport 38% 36% 31% 42% 39% 54% 29% 18% 33% 44% 44% 25%
Don’t know 5% 10% 6% 4% 1% % 2% 1% 6% 3% 5% ™%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (255) (378) (524) (339) (573) (417) (309) (283) (360) (586) (267)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
| have a non-expired/valid
passport for
international travel 37% 42% 46% 41% 41% 38% 37% 43% 35% 41%
| have an expired/invalid
passport for
international travel 20% 21% 21% 20% 22% 21% 19% 26% 20% 18%
Not applicable - | have
never had a passport 38% 34% 31% 37% 34% 38% 39% 29% 41% 38%
Don’t know 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,259) (614) (510) (530) (386) (425) (453) (433) (482)
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26. Approval of Vaccine Passport
Would you support or oppose requiring "vaccine passports" that prove vaccination against COVID-19 in order to travel internationally?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 32% 27% 36% 25% 33% 35% 40% 32% 25%
Somewhat support 20% 22% 18% 25% 20% 17% 17% 23% 19%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 11% 14%
Strongly oppose 28% 30% 26% 32% 29% 29% 27% 20% 29%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 13% 8% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (723) (775) (311) (243) (345) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly support 32% 28% 26% 33% 40% 29% 32% 40% 34% 28% 29% 38%
Somewhat support 20% 25% 21% 17% 19% 21% 20% 20% 22% 22% 20% 16%
Somewhat oppose 8% 12% 11% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose 28% 25% 26% 34% 26% 26% 32% 25% 25% 31% 30% 26%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 11% 11% 16% 7% 7% 9% 12% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (255) (379) (525)  (339) (573) (418) (310) (282) (359) (588)  (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly support 32% 34% 55% 13% 53% 16% 26% 55% 30% 19%
Somewhat support 20% 20% 25% 14% 25% 15% 20% 24% 25% 13%
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 5% 9% 6% 11% 9% 6% 10% 9%
Strongly oppose 28% 29% 6% 57% 9% 49% 31% 8% 22% 52%
Not sure 12% 9% % 7% % 9% 14% 6% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,262) (616) (511) (532) (386) (425) (454) (433) (483)
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27A. Legal Without a Vaccine — Cruise ships
Should it be legal or illegal for the following events to require people show proof of vaccination against COVID-19 or a recent negative test to enter?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Should be allowed to

require proof of

vaccination or negative

test 61% 59% 63% 55% 64% 60% 69% 61% 61%
Should NOT be allowed

to require proof of

vaccination or negative

test 27% 28% 26% 30% 30% 31% 25% 21% 23%
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 14% 6% 9% 6% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (720) (773) (308) (243) (345) (235) (139) (123)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Should be allowed to
require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 61% 59% 55% 59% 73% 60% 60% 68% 64% 61% 59% 63%
Should NOT be allowed
to require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 27% 30% 29% 29% 20% 25% 31% 26% 24% 29% 30% 24%
Not sure 12% 11% 16% 12% 7% 15% 9% 6% 12% 10% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (256) (377) (523) (337) (573) (416) (308) (283) (358) (584) (268)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should be allowed to
require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 61% 63% 86% 40% 83% 40% 56% 85% 65% 43%
Should NOT be allowed
to require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 27% 28% 8% 52% 11% 48% 29% 9% 23% 48%
Not sure 12% 9% 6% 9% 6% 11% 15% 5% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,257) (614) (508) (532) (382) (425) (455) (431) (479)
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27B. Legal Without a Vaccine — Hotels

Should it be legal or illegal for the following events to require people show proof of vaccination against COVID-19 or a recent negative test to enter?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Should be allowed to

require proof of

vaccination or negative

test 42% 42% 42% 36% 44% 38% 44% 51% 48%
Should NOT be allowed

to require proof of

vaccination or negative

test 42% 42% 41% 48% 41% 47% 42% 32% 32%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 16% 15% 15% 14% 17% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (717) (774) (306) (243) (344) (236) (138) (123)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Should be allowed to
require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 42% 38% 37% 40% 54% 44% 39% 47% 45% 37% 42% 45%
Should NOT be allowed
to require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 42% 45% 40% 45% 34% 38% 49% 37% 38% 46% 44% 36%
Not sure 17% 17% 22% 15% 12% 18% 12% 15% 17% 17% 15% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (255) (377) (522) (337) (568) (417) (309) (281) (356) (585) (269)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should be allowed to
require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 42% 44% 66% 23% 64% 24% 36% 66% 42% 26%
Should NOT be allowed
to require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 42% 41% 17% 67% 22% 64% 45% 21% 40% 62%
Not sure 17% 15% 17% 10% 13% 12% 19% 13% 18% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,258) (613) (510) (531) (384) (425) (455) (431) (480)
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27C. Legal Without a Vaccine — Airlines

Should it be legal or illegal for the following events to require people show proof of vaccination against COVID-19 or a recent negative test to enter?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Should be allowed to

require proof of

vaccination or negative

test 56% 55% 57% 51% 61% 58% 61% 57% 56%
Should NOT be allowed

to require proof of

vaccination or negative

test 31% 32% 30% 34% 30% 31% 30% 25% 28%
Not sure 13% 14% 13% 15% 9% 11% 9% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (720) (774) (309) (243) (344) (236) (139) (123)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Should be allowed to
require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 56% 53% 49% 54% 68% 57% 54% 61% 62% 54% 55% 56%
Should NOT be allowed
to require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 31% 34% 33% 32% 23% 27% 37% 29% 26% 36% 33% 26%
Not sure 13% 13% 18% 14% 10% 16% 9% 9% 11% 11% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (255) (376) (524) (339) (573) (415) (309) (283) (356) (586) (269)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should be allowed to
require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 56% 57% 81% 33% 78% 37% 50% 82% 56% 38%
Should NOT be allowed
to require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 31% 32% 10% 57% 14% 52% 33% 11% 28% 52%
Not sure 13% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 17% 7% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,259) (615) (509) (532) (384) (425) (455) (433) (479)
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27D. Legal Without a Vaccine — Schools

Should it be legal or illegal for the following events to require people show proof of vaccination against COVID-19 or a recent negative test to enter?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Should be allowed to

require proof of

vaccination or negative

test 49% 48% 51% 45% 48% 48% 53% 54% 54%
Should NOT be allowed

to require proof of

vaccination or negative

test 36% 38% 34% 42% 39% 39% 33% 26% 30%
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 13% 12% 13% 14% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (721) (772) (309) (242) (344) (235) (139) (123)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Should be allowed to
require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 49% 49% 43% 50% 55% 49% 50% 52% 49% 47% 49% 52%
Should NOT be allowed
to require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 36% 38% 36% 37% 33% 33% 40% 35% 33% 41% 37% 32%
Not sure 15% 13% 21% 13% 12% 18% 9% 13% 17% 12% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (255) (375) (524) (339) (571) (418) (307) (283) (356) (586) (268)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should be allowed to
require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 49% 50% 74% 27% 70% 33% 43% 75% 51% 31%
Should NOT be allowed
to require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 36% 3% 13% 64% 18% 56% 41% 13% 35% 59%
Not sure 15% 13% 13% 10% 12% 11% 16% 12% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,258) (612) (511) (529) (385) (426) (454) (432) (480)
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27E. Legal Without a Vaccine — Universities
Should it be legal or illegal for the following events to require people show proof of vaccination against COVID-19 or a recent negative test to enter?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Should be allowed to

require proof of

vaccination or negative

test 51% 50% 52% 45% 51% 51% 57% 55% 55%
Should NOT be allowed

to require proof of

vaccination or negative

test 35% 37% 33% 39% 41% 38% 33% 25% 29%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 15% 8% 11% 10% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (719) (773) (307) (243) (342) (237) (139) (123)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Should be allowed to
require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 51% 47% 45% 51% 61% 52% 51% 57% 56% 48% 50% 52%
Should NOT be allowed
to require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 35% 37% 36% 36% 30% 32% 40% 34% 29% 40% 37% 32%
Not sure 14% 15% 19% 13% 9% 17% 9% 9% 14% 12% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (255) (374) (525) (338) (571) (414) (310) (283) (356) (586) (267)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should be allowed to
require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 51% 53% 79% 29% 73% 35% 45% 7% 51% 35%
Should NOT be allowed
to require proof of
vaccination or negative
test 35% 36% 11% 63% 17% 56% 40% 13% 35% 56%
Not sure 14% 11% 10% 8% 10% 10% 16% 9% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,261) (616) (511) (532) (385) (423) (455) (432) (479)
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28. Biden Legitimately Won
Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the election, or not?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Biden legitimately won

the election 63% 59% 66% 50% 62% 52% 69% 86% 72%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 37% 41% 34% 50% 38% 48% 31% 14% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (716) (768) (309) (241) (340) (236) (138) (120)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Biden legitimately won

the election 63% 70% 70% 58% 57% 62% 60% 70% 67% 62% 58% 68%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 37% 30% 30% 42% 43% 38% 40% 30% 33% 38% 42% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,484) (251) (373) (523)  (337) (563) (417) (308) (279) (356) (581)  (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Biden legitimately won

the election 63% 62% 100% 19% 95% 22% 62% 94% 73% 27%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 37% 38% 0% 81% 5% 78% 38% 6% 27% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,258) (614) (510) (530) (385) (416) (453) (429) (481)
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29. Harder or Easier to Vote

Do you think it should be easier or harder for people to vote in American elections than it is currently?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Much easier 31% 27% 35% 18% 37% 28% 41% 43% 30%
Slightly easier 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 8% 12% 12% 12%
No change 21% 19% 22% 23% 13% 24% 17% 19% 21%
Slightly harder 16% 20% 13% 25% 18% 14% 17% 8% 14%
Much harder 13% 15% 12% 17% 18% 15% 10% 8% 9%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 7% 4% 11% 3% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (723) (776) (310) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Much easier 31% 23% 33% 30% 39% 31% 30% 38% 33% 27% 29% 37%
Slightly easier 11% 16% 13% 9% 6% 10% 13% 11% 10% 14% 9% 11%
No change 21% 28% 17% 21% 17% 23% 22% 14% 22% 22% 21% 18%
Slightly harder 16% 13% 14% 20% 15% 12% 19% 21% 18% 15% 16% 16%
Much harder 13% 9% 10% 14% 20% 13% 13% 12% 10% 16% 16% 9%
Not sure 8% 11% 12% 6% 4% 11% 4% 5% 7% 6% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (255) (379) (526) (339) (575) (417) (310) (283) (359) (588) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Much easier 31% 35% 66% 6% 61% 6% 26% 68% 31% 7%
Slightly easier 11% 9% 10% 4% 12% 7% 13% 11% 14% 8%
No change 21% 19% 15% 24% 14% 24% 22% 9% 27% 21%
Slightly harder 16% 17% 4% 33% 4% 28% 18% 3% 16% 30%
Much harder 13% 14% 3% 29% 5% 28% 13% 4% % 29%
Not sure 8% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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30. Voting Laws - No Excuse Mail Voting
Should voters always be able to vote by mail, or should they only be able to vote by mail if they give officials a specific reason why they can’t vote in-person?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Voters should always be

able to vote by mail 47% 43% 50% 36% 51% 40% 59% 55% 50%
Voters should only be

allowed to vote by mail

if they can’t vote

in-person 44% 48% 39% 56% 44% 49% 36% 34% 35%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 8% 5% 12% 5% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (720) (771) (310) (242) (343) (236) (139) (121)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Voters should always be

able to vote by mail 47% 45% 49% 46% 46% 43% 49% 54% 48% 42% 41% 59%
Voters should only be

allowed to vote by mail

if they can’t vote

in-person 44% 39% 38% 47% 48% 45% 46% 39% 41% 49% 49% 31%
Not sure 10% 15% 13% 7% 6% 12% 6% % 11% 9% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (255) (376) (521) (339) (571) (416) (308) (282) (358) (584) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Voters should always be

able to vote by mail 47% 50% 85% 14% 75% 19% 44% 83% 51% 17%
Voters should only be

allowed to vote by mail

if they can’t vote

in-person 44% 44% 12% 81% 22% 74% 46% 14% 39% 76%
Not sure 10% 6% 2% 4% 4% 7% 10% 4% 10% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,256) (614) (508) (530) (384) (423) (454) (430) (480)
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31. Voting Laws - Send Absentee Ballots
Should election officials send absentee ballots only to voters who request them, or should they send absentee ballots to every registered voter?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Absentee ballots should

be sent to voters who

request them 61% 62% 60% 67% 68% 64% 63% 53% 50%
Absentee ballots should

be sent to every

registered voter 26% 27% 25% 21% 28% 21% 29% 31% 34%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 12% 4% 15% 8% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (720) (775) (307) (243) (344) (237) (140) (123)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Absentee ballots should

be sent to voters who

request them 61% 48% 50% 71% 69% 56% 65% 63% 61% 66% 64% 50%
Absentee ballots should

be sent to every

registered voter 26% 32% 32% 18% 26% 26% 29% 28% 25% 23% 22% 37%
Not sure 13% 20% 18% 11% 5% 18% 6% 9% 13% 11% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (256) (375) (525) (339) (571) (418) (310) (283) (358) (588) (266)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Absentee ballots should
be sent to voters who
request them 61% 64% 45% 89% 47% 84% 62% 39% 65% 85%
Absentee ballots should
be sent to every
registered voter 26% 28% 49% 6% 46% % 25% 54% 23% %
Not sure 13% 8% 6% 5% % 9% 13% % 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,261) (616) (509) (531) (386) (424) (454) (431) (483)
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32. Voting Laws - Photo Id

Should a photo ID be required to vote in-person, or should voters be able to cast a ballot without showing a photo ID?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Photo ID should be

required to vote

in-person 64% 64% 64% 2% 61% 71% 55% 63% 57%
Voters should be able to

vote without showing a

photo ID 26% 27% 25% 19% 34% 18% 37% 22% 31%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 9% 5% 10% 8% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (722) (774) (310) (243) (344) (237) (139) (122)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Photo ID should be

required to vote

in-person 64% 54% 56% 74% 67% 64% 67% 59% 56% 70% 71% 53%
Voters should be able to

vote without showing a

photo ID 26% 31% 30% 19% 28% 23% 28% 34% 34% 23% 19% 34%
Not sure 10% 15% 15% 7% 5% 13% 5% % 10% % 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (253) (378) (526) (339) (572) (417) (310) (282) (359) (586) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Photo ID should be

required to vote

in-person 64% 65% 42% 93% 44% 87% 69% 35% 65% 89%
Voters should be able to

vote without showing a

photo ID 26% 28% 49% 6% 48% 9% 21% 56% 25% %
Not sure 10% % 9% 2% 8% 4% 10% 9% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,261) (616) (511) (532) (386) (423) (454) (434) (481)
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33. Voting Laws - Election Day Registration

Should voters be allowed to register to vote on the day of the Election, or should they be required to register to vote on a specific day before Election Day?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Voters should be allowed

to register on Election

Day 41% 37% 44% 31% 40% 39% 48% 42% 48%
Voters should be required

to register on a specific

day before Election

Day 48% 52% 43% 60% 48% 48% 42% 45% 39%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 9% 12% 13% 9% 13% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (722) (772) (310) (243) (343) (237) (140) (121)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Voters should be allowed

to register on Election

Day 41% 47% 46% 37% 34% 39% 38% 47% 40% 46% 34% 47%
Voters should be required

to register on a specific

day before Election

Day 48% 39% 36% 53% 60% 46% 54% 45% 46% 45% 53% 44%
Not sure 12% 14% 18% 10% 6% 15% 8% 9% 14% 10% 14% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (254) (378) (524) (338) (572) (416) (310) (283) (359) (584) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Voters should be allowed

to register on Election

Day 41% 42% 67% 15% 64% 21% 38% 72% 40% 17%
Voters should be required

to register on a specific

day before Election

Day 48% 50% 28% 78% 30% 2% 52% 21% 49% 74%
Not sure 12% 8% 5% 6% 7% 8% 10% 6% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,257) (616) (508) (532) (386) (421) (455) (432) (480)
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34. Voting Laws - Automatic Voter Registration
Should all eligible voters be automatically registered to vote, or should voters be required to register themselves?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Voters should be

automatically

registered 39% 36% 41% 29% 43% 31% 52% 45% 37%
Voters should have to

register themselves 51% 56% 48% 63% 56% 58% 45% 40% 47%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 8% 1% 11% 3% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (712) (767) (310) (233) (345) (230) (140) (120)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Voters should be

automatically

registered 39% 47% 43% 36% 32% 37% 38% 49% 41% 37% 36% 42%
Voters should have to

register themselves 51% 39% 43% 58% 62% 50% 57% 46% 48% 53% 55% 47%
Not sure 10% 15% 14% 6% % 13% 5% 5% 11% 10% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (255) (362)  (525)  (337) (572) (415) (295) (277) (358) (577)  (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Voters should be

automatically

registered 39% 41% 68% 12% 63% 17% 34% 73% 38% 16%
Voters should have to

register themselves 51% 52% 26% 84% 31% 78% 55% 23% 50% 79%
Not sure 10% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 11% 4% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,242) (613) (503) (524) (382) (421) (449) (428) (475)
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35. Voting Laws - Photo ID Absentee

Should a photo ID be required to vote absentee, or should voters be able to cast an absentee ballot without showing a photo ID?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Photo ID should be

required to vote

absentee 53% 54% 52% 65% 56% 62% 48% 37% 38%
Voters should be able to

vote absentee without

showing a photo ID 32% 32% 31% 25% 38% 23% 43% 34% 39%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 10% 6% 15% 9% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (721) (774) (310) (243) (345) (236) (140) (121)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Photo ID should be

required to vote

absentee 53% 51% 46% 58% 54% 53% 56% 52% 49% 56% 59% 43%
Voters should be able to

vote absentee without

showing a photo ID 32% 29% 33% 30% 35% 29% 34% 38% 3% 31% 25% 39%
Not sure 15% 20% 21% 12% 11% 18% 9% 10% 14% 13% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (253) (378) (526) (338) (572) (416) (310) (282) (359) (586) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Photo ID should be

required to vote

absentee 53% 53% 23% 85% 30% 81% 56% 24% 50% 83%
Voters should be able to

vote absentee without

showing a photo ID 32% 35% 62% 10% 55% 11% 29% 63% 33% 10%
Not sure 15% 12% 15% 5% 14% 8% 14% 13% 17% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,259) (614) (510) (532) (384) (425) (453) (433) (481)
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36. Voting Laws - Automatic Registration with Drivers License

Should U.S. citizens be automatically registered to vote when they provide information to government agencies like the DMV, or should they be required to

register themselves?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

U.S. citizens should be

automatically

registered to vote when

they provide

information to

government agencies

like the DMV 46% 45% 47% 37% 50% 39% 54% 54% 48%
Voters should have to

register themselves 45% 49% 42% 58% 49% 51% 42% 32% 37%
Not sure 9% % 11% 5% 0% 10% 4% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (715) (769) (311) (234) (345) (230) (140) (123)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

U.S. citizens should be

automatically

registered to vote when

they provide

information to

government agencies

like the DMV 46% 60% 49% 39% 42% 45% 49% 52% 50% 44% 43% 50%
Voters should have to

register themselves 45% 29% 38% 54% 54% 43% 48% 42% 43% 48% 47% 41%
Not sure 9% 11% 12% 8% 5% 12% 4% 6% % 8% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,484)  (256) (363) (526) (339) (575) (415) (297) (279) (358) (580) (267)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

U.S. citizens should be

automatically

registered to vote when

they provide

information to

government agencies

like the DMV 46% 48% 72% 21% 72% 26% 40% 79% 44% 25%
Voters should have to

register themselves 45% 46% 23% 76% 25% 69% 50% 16% 46% 70%
Not sure 9% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 11% 5% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,247) (614) (506) (525) (384) (423) (450) (429) (477)
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37. Voting Laws - Water

Should volunteers be permitted to give free food and water to voters waiting in long lines, or should this not be permitted?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Volunteers should be

permitted to give free

food and water to

voters waiting in line 65% 62% 68% 58% 62% 66% 70% 71% 67%
Giving free food and

water to voters waiting

in line should not be

permitted 20% 23% 17% 24% 29% 19% 17% 14% 12%
Not sure 15% 16% 15% 18% 8% 14% 13% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (719) (776) (309) (242) (345) (237) (139) (122)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Volunteers should be
permitted to give free
food and water to
voters waiting in line 65% 71% 64% 61% 66% 64% 68% 69% 69% 66% 61% 69%
Giving free food and
water to voters waiting
in line should not be
permitted 20% 17% 18% 24% 19% 18% 21% 22% 18% 21% 23% 16%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 15% 15% 17% 11% 10% 13% 13% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (256) (378) (526) (335) (572) (417) (310) (282) (360) (586) (267)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Volunteers should be
permitted to give free
food and water to
voters waiting in line 65% 67% 89% 44% 87% 46% 62% 87% 70% 46%
Giving free food and
water to voters waiting
in line should not be
permitted 20% 21% 5% 40% 9% 37% 20% 7% 14% 38%
Not sure 15% 12% 6% 17% 4% 17% 18% 7% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,258) (614) (509) (531) (384) (425) (453) (433) (482)
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38. Heard about Georgia Voting Bill
How much have you heard or read about in the news recently about the voting bill passed by the state of Georgia?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 41% 48% 35% 43% 64% 32% 45% 41% 34%
A little 36% 36% 37% 35% 27% 32% 43% 38% 39%
Nothing at all 23% 16% 29% 22% 9% 36% 12% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (721) (774) (308) (243) (344) (237) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
A lot 41% 19% 39% 44% 58% 32% 50% 54% 44% 36% 41% 44%
A little 36% 43% 36% 37% 29% 41% 32% 32% 34% 38% 38% 34%
Nothing at all 23% 38% 24% 19% 12% 27% 19% 14% 22% 26% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (254) (378) (525) (338) (572) (416) (310) (283) (359) (587) (266)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 41% 48% 55% 50% 49% 42% 40% 54% 33% 47%
A little 36% 36% 36% 35% 38% 36% 37% 34% 44% 35%
Nothing at all 23% 16% 9% 16% 13% 22% 24% 13% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,259) (616) (507) (533) (383) (426) (454) (433) (481)
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39. Heard about House Voting Rights Bill
How much have you heard or read about in the news recently about the voting rights bill passed by the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 23% 28% 19% 21% 42% 17% 24% 24% 19%
A little 37% 39% 35% 37% 37% 30% 43% 38% 42%
Nothing at all 40% 33% 46% 42% 22% 53% 33% 37% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (721) (775) (310) (242) (345) (237) (140) (121)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
A lot 23% 15% 25% 24% 29% 20% 25% 34% 22% 20% 24% 28%
A little 37% 37% 36% 35% 40% 37% 39% 3% 45% 3% 3% 31%
Nothing at all 40% 48% 39% 41% 31% 43% 36% 29% 33% 43% 39% 41%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (255) (377) (525) (339) (574) (416) (310) (282) (360) (586) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 23% 27% 31% 28% 32% 20% 21% 33% 17% 26%
A little 37% 39% 45% 35% 40% 36% 37% 39% 41% 35%
Nothing at all 40% 34% 24% 38% 28% 44% 42% 27% 42% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,260) (615) (509) (532) (384) (426) (454) (432) (483)
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40. Opinion of Filibuster
Do you think filibusters are mostly good because they allow the minority party in the Senate to express its views and even block legislation or nominees, or

do you think filibusters are mostly bad, because they can obstruct the proposals of the majority party in the Senate?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Filibusters are mostly

good 47% 49% 46% 57% 49% 42% 44% 47% 45%
Filibusters are mostly bad 53% 51% 54% 43% 51% 58% 56% 53% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (718) (750) (308) (243) (330) (234) (136) (119)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Filibusters are mostly

good 47% 43% 46% 51% 47% 42% 53% 44% 45% 51% 49% 42%
Filibusters are mostly bad 53% 57% 54% 49% 53% 58% 47% 56% 55% 49% 51% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,468)  (251) (372) (514) (331) (560) (412) (309) (278) (352) (578) (260)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Filibusters are mostly
good 47% 48% 24% 74% 29% 70% 51% 21% 46% 73%
Filibusters are mostly bad 53% 52% 76% 26% 71% 30% 49% 79% 54% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,468) (1,246) (607) (505) (526) (379) (416) (451) (427) (476)
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41. Heard about MLB All Star Game Move
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about the decision to move the Major League Baseball (MLB) All-Star Game out of Atlanta, Georgia to

Denver, Colorado, in response to Georgia’s new proposed voting restrictions?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 42% 51% 33% 49% 66% 33% 45% 36% 34%
A little 33% 31% 34% 31% 25% 29% 37% 41% 31%
Nothing at all 25% 18% 32% 21% 10% 38% 18% 24% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (723) (772) (311) (243) (344) (237) (140) (120)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 42% 18% 34% 47% 65% 35% 47% 54% 42% 41% 43% 42%
A little 33% 36% 36% 32% 26% 34% 35% 27% 37% 33% 32% 29%
Nothing at all 25% 45% 30% 21% 9% 31% 18% 18% 21% 25% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (253) (377) (526) (339) (572) (416) (310) (282) (360) (585) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 42% 50% 52% 57% 48% 44% 43% 49% 35% 53%
A little 33% 31% 34% 27% 34% 34% 33% 36% 38% 28%
Nothing at all 25% 19% 13% 16% 18% 22% 24% 15% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,260) (615) (510) (533) (384) (425) (455) (433) (481)
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42. Approve of MLB All Star Game Move
Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to move the Major League Baseball (MLB) All-Star Game?

Among those who have heard at least a little about the move

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 32% 29% 36% 22% 35% 31% 37% 43% 32%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 15% 13% 13% 8% 18% 18% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 6% 10% 3% 9% 5% 5% 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 39% 27% 46% 45% 35% 32% 12% 24%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 8% 4% 17% 8% 21% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,163) (620) (543) (256) (223) (216) (198) (110) (81)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 32% 26% 35% 30% 37% 33% 31% 37% 31% 31% 29% 41%
Somewhat approve 15% 28% 14% 16% 9% 17% 12% 18% 22% 16% 14% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 10% 12% 5% 5% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 33% 19% 22% 40% 41% 27% 41% 30% 32% 36% 35% 30%
Not sure 12% 16% 16% 9% 8% 15% 8% 8% 9% 11% 15% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,163)  (147) (272) (432) (312) (403) (348) (265) (226) (279) (456)  (202)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 32% 36% 66% 5% 61% 5% 25% 65% 31% 7%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 21% 4% 21% 8% 15% 20% 20% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 9% 11% 3% 13% 7%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 2% 7% 6% 68% 37% 4% 22% 2%
Not sure 12% 9% 6% 6% 8% 10% 13% 8% 14% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,163) (1,042) (536) (434) (445) (300) (335) (400) (330) (389)
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43. MLB - Level of Interest

What is your level of interest in the following sports? Major League Baseball (MLB)

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Not at all interested 48% 40% 54% 48% 33% 57% 49% 47% 39%
A little bit interested 26% 25% 26% 21% 26% 24% 27% 29% 33%
Somewhat interested 17% 20% 15% 19% 22% 14% 18% 19% 14%
This is one of my TOP
interests 10% 14% 5% 12% 20% 5% 6% 5% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (723) (773) (310) (243) (344) (236) (140) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Not at all interested 48% 51% 45% 51% 43% 52% 43% 41% 44% 46% 50% 48%
A little bit interested 26% 27% 31% 21% 26% 25% 29% 27% 25% 26% 23% 30%
Somewhat interested 17% 18% 15% 16% 20% 16% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 15%
This is one of my TOP
interests 10% 4% 9% 12% 12% 7% 12% 15% 14% 11% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (255) (377) (526) (338) (573) (417) (310) (282) (359) (588) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Not at all interested 48% 45% 40% 51% 39% 47% 51% 45% 43% 48%
A little bit interested 26% 26% 29% 23% 30% 23% 27% 27% 29% 25%
Somewhat interested 17% 18% 19% 16% 20% 20% 14% 18% 19% 17%
This is one of my TOP

interests 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,261) (615) (510) (532) (385) (426) (454) (434) (482)
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44. Boycott of Baseball

In response to the MLB moving the All-Star game from Atlanta, some politicians have called for a full boycott of baseball. Will you stop watching or attending

baseball games, will you watch or attend more games, or will the calls for a boycott not change how often you watch or attend baseball games?
Among those who report being at least a little interested in Major League Baseball

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

I will watch/attend more

baseball games 16% 13% 18% 9% 7% 15% 15% 20% 28%
| will watch/attend fewer

baseball games 12% 13% 10% 12% 15% 9% 8% 12% 16%
| will stop

watching/attending

baseball games 18% 22% 13% 26% 22% 14% 12% 15% 13%
The calls for a boycott will

not change how many

baseball games |

watch/attend 55% 52% 59% 53% 55% 62% 65% 53% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (784) (434) (350) (165) (159) (144) (118) (76) (75)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

| will watch/attend more

baseball games 16% 27% 15% 15% 8% 16% 15% 14% 13% 12% 16% 21%
| will watch/attend fewer

baseball games 12% 11% 17% 10% 9% 11% 12% 14% 14% 13% 11% 9%
| will stop

watching/attending

baseball games 18% 17% 14% 18% 21% 15% 19% 21% 17% 17% 21% 14%
The calls for a boycott will

not change how many

baseball games |

watch/attend 55% 44% 53% 57% 62% 57% 54% 52% 56% 58% 52% 56%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (784)  (125)  (197)  (261)  (201) (274) (233) (182) (160) (193) (290)  (141)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

| will watch/attend more

baseball games 16% 15% 20% 5% 21% 12% 11% 27% 16% 6%
| will watch/attend fewer

baseball games 12% 12% 4% 21% 8% 20% 10% 6% 8% 21%
| will stop

watching/attending

baseball games 18% 17% 4% 36% 8% 26% 22% 4% 16% 32%
The calls for a boycott will

not change how many

baseball games |

watch/attend 55% 56% 2% 38% 63% 42% 56% 63% 60% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (784) (685) (362) (253) (325) (201) (203) (249) (250) (245)
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45. Monarchy a Good Thing
Generally speaking, do you think it's a good or a bad thing for countries like the UK to have a monarchy?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Good thing 16% 18% 15% 14% 18% 14% 15% 22% 17%
Bad thing 19% 21% 17% 18% 25% 10% 23% 18% 22%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 45% 44% 45% 49% 47% 48% 46% 35% 39%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 18% 9% 27% 16% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (724) (774) (311) (243) (344) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Good thing 16% 18% 18% 14% 15% 16% 16% 17% 18% 15% 15% 17%
Bad thing 19% 25% 27% 14% 13% 15% 20% 24% 22% 21% 15% 20%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 45% 38% 34% 50% 55% 42% 49% 45% 44% 42% 48% 42%
Not sure 20% 20% 21% 22% 17% 27% 14% 13% 15% 22% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (254) (379) (526) (339) (573) (418) (310) (282) (359) (588) (269)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Good thing 16% 16% 14% 19% 19% 22% 11% 14% 14% 23%
Bad thing 19% 20% 26% 14% 26% 14% 19% 33% 14% 15%
Neither a good nor a bad

thing 45% 47% 45% 52% 40% 47% 52% 38% 52% 48%
Not sure 20% 17% 14% 15% 16% 18% 18% 15% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,262) (616) (511) (532) (386) (426) (455) (434) (482)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

46. American Monarchy a Good Thing

Do you think it would be a good or a bad thing for the United States to have a monarchy?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Good thing 5% % 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 10% 6%
Bad thing 69% 71% 67% 71% 83% 64% 83% 54% 61%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 12% 13% 12% 13% 6% 12% 8% 17% 16%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 10% 4% 21% 6% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (721) (772) (310) (243) (343) (237) (139) (121)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Good thing 5% 8% 13% 2% 0% 6% 4% % % 4% 5% %
Bad thing 69% 56% 58% 73% 85% 60% 78% 74% 69% 71% 67% 69%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 12% 17% 14% 12% % 15% 11% 11% 11% 13% 12% 13%
Not sure 14% 20% 16% 12% 8% 19% 7% 9% 13% 13% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (252) (376) (526) (339) (571) (416) (310) (282) (359) (585) (267)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Good thing 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 6% 3% 7%
Bad thing 69% 75% 80% 80% 2% 73% 71% 76% 68% 76%
Neither a good nor a bad

thing 12% 10% 9% 8% 11% 13% 13% 10% 17% 9%
Not sure 14% 10% 7% 7% 9% 9% 13% 7% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,261) (616) (509) (531) (384) (425) (453) (431) (483)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

47A. Favorability of British Royalty — Queen Elizabeth Il
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 30% 29% 30% 30% 35% 31% 36% 23% 22%
Somewhat favorable 35% 35% 34% 34% 38% 36% 40% 28% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 10% 11% 11% 17%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 10% 7%
Don’t know 18% 19% 18% 22% 9% 18% 10% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (723) (775) (311) (242) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 30% 21% 18% 31% 46% 27% 34% 31% 33% 26% 32% 27%
Somewhat favorable 35% 31% 31% 38% 37% 34% 39% 35% 37% 33% 31% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 16% 10% 5% 11% 11% 13% 11% 14% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 6% 10% 9% 4% 3% 7% 4% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Don’t know 18% 24% 26% 17% 9% 22% 13% 12% 14% 22% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (256) (378)  (525)  (339) (575) (417) (309) (282) (360) (587)  (269)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 30% 31% 30% 36% 30% 39% 24% 24% 28% 40%
Somewhat favorable 35% 35% 39% 34% 36% 34% 37% 39% 37% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 8% 13% 8% 12% 18% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% % % 5% 6%
Don’t know 18% 16% 14% 16% 14% 15% 19% 12% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,262) (615) (511) (532) (386) (426) (453) (434) (483)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

47B. Favorability of British Royalty — Prince Phillip, Duke of Edinburgh
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 23% 22% 24% 24% 25% 26% 26% 19% 20%
Somewhat favorable 31% 30% 32% 28% 38% 34% 34% 27% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 13% 11% 10% 16% 15% 19%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9%
Don’t know 25% 25% 24% 29% 17% 23% 17% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (718) (776) (306) (242) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 23% 13% 14% 26% 36% 22% 24% 25% 24% 22% 25% 18%
Somewhat favorable 31% 25% 22% 36% 38% 29% 36% 29% 33% 28% 28% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 19% 12% 9% 13% 15% 14% 13% 11% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 8% 14% 12% 5% 5% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9%
Don’t know 25% 33% 34% 21% 13% 28% 18% 21% 20% 31% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (254) (379) (524)  (337) (571) (416) (310) (279) (359) (588)  (268)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 23% 25% 23% 29% 22% 32% 18% 18% 21% 33%
Somewhat favorable 31% 31% 32% 34% 32% 34% 31% 29% 35% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 18% 9% 17% 10% 15% 22% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 8% 8% % 7% 9% 4% 10% 14% 5% %
Don’t know 25% 22% 20% 20% 21% 19% 26% 18% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,258) (615) (507) (532) (383) (424) (455) (431) (480)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

47C. Favorability of British Royalty — Charles, Prince of Wales

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 5% 12% 16%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 22% 25% 27% 24% 24% 19% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 26% 31% 26% 27% 32% 36% 20% 30%
Very unfavorable 15% 13% 16% 10% 20% 14% 20% 16% 11%
Don’t know 24% 26% 22% 28% 15% 22% 15% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (721) (775) (309) (243) (345) (236) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 10% 10% 7% 9% 14% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 13%
Somewhat favorable 23% 18% 18% 26% 27% 24% 24% 23% 27% 19% 23% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 21% 27% 32% 31% 26% 34% 30% 27% 30% 28% 29%
Very unfavorable 15% 11% 16% 16% 14% 13% 15% 19% 13% 16% 17% 13%
Don’t know 24% 40% 31% 16% 14% 26% 17% 19% 24% 27% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (255) (379) (524)  (338) (573) (417) (309) (282) (359) (587)  (268)
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April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 23% 24% 24% 27% 22% 21% 25% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 31% 34% 30% 32% 32% 26% 35% 29% 29%
Very unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 12% 18% 18% 12% 17%
Don’t know 24% 21% 18% 20% 19% 19% 26% 18% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,260) (614) (510) (531) (385) (425) (454) (432) (482)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

47D. Favorability of British Royalty — Camilla (nee Parker Bowles), Duchess of Cornwall
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable % 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 11% %
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 16% 23% 27% 17% 18% 14% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 21% 27% 23% 20% 29% 32% 17% 21%
Very unfavorable 21% 16% 25% 13% 23% 22% 26% 26% 18%
Don’t know 29% 32% 26% 35% 23% 24% 20% 31% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (722) (776) (310) (242) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 15% 21% 21% 19% 21% 22% 23% 17% 19% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 18% 19% 29% 26% 20% 30% 26% 25% 20% 23% 27%
Very unfavorable 21% 12% 21% 22% 26% 21% 20% 23% 16% 22% 23% 18%
Don’t know 29% 43% 37% 22% 19% 31% 24% 22% 28% 34% 29% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (256) (378)  (525)  (339) (574) (418) (310) (283) (359) (587)  (269)
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April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 6% 7% 9%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 19% 22% 22% 23% 18% 18% 22% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 26% 29% 24% 25% 24% 25% 29% 26% 23%
Very unfavorable 21% 22% 21% 23% 19% 23% 21% 22% 17% 24%
Don’t know 29% 26% 25% 25% 25% 24% 30% 26% 29% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,261) (616) (510) (533) (385) (425) (455) (433) (482)
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47E. Favorability of British Royalty — Prince William, Duke of Cambridge
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 23% 20% 26% 19% 27% 28% 31% 17% 19%
Somewhat favorable 35% 33% 36% 32% 33% 36% 39% 29% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 7% 12% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 5% 11% 4% 5% 8% 5%
Don’t know 25% 27% 24% 33% 17% 24% 13% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,454) (704) (750) (299) (241) (333) (231) (135) (117)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 23% 11% 16% 25% 39% 23% 26% 23% 27% 19% 24% 21%
Somewhat favorable 35% 28% 31% 39% 37% 33% 39% 34% 33% 37% 33% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 14% 10% 6% 10% 11% 16% 12% 11% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 10% 3% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Don’t know 25% 38% 29% 23% 13% 28% 17% 19% 22% 27% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,454)  (247) (365) (512)  (330) (547) (412) (306) (275) (349) (565)  (265)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 23% 26% 25% 30% 24% 31% 19% 20% 22% 32%
Somewhat favorable 35% 35% 39% 36% 37% 34% 37% 35% 39% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 12% 8% 13% 10% 12% 17% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% % 8% 4% 6%
Don’t know 25% 22% 19% 21% 21% 21% 25% 21% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,454) (1,238) (607) (500) (522) (376) (409) (444) (423) (465)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

47F. Favorability of British Royalty — Catherine (nee Middleton), Duchess of Cambridge
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 23% 20% 26% 19% 26% 29% 34% 12% 22%
Somewhat favorable 33% 32% 33% 31% 33% 34% 40% 34% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 7% 9% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 8% 6%
Don’t know 28% 30% 26% 35% 21% 26% 14% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,454) (704) (750) (297) (241) (333) (232) (136) (117)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 23% 14% 13% 26% 38% 24% 24% 22% 26% 20% 24% 22%
Somewhat favorable 33% 27% 32% 35% 36% 30% 41% 33% 30% 36% 32% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 15% 9% 4% 9% 10% 13% 14% 9% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 6% 9% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Don’t know 28% 39% 32% 27% 17% 30% 20% 25% 26% 29% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,454)  (247) (366)  (511)  (330) (549) (410) (307) (275) (349) (567)  (263)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 23% 25% 24% 29% 22% 30% 20% 21% 21% 31%
Somewhat favorable 33% 34% 38% 35% 35% 34% 35% 33% 37% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 12% 7% 13% 7% 11% 14% 12% 7%
Very unfavorable 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% % 4% 6%
Don’t know 28% 25% 22% 23% 25% 24% 27% 25% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,454) (1,238) (608) (499) (523) (375) (409) (444) (424) (464)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

47G. Favorability of British Royalty — Prince Harry, Duke of Sussex
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 25% 19% 30% 16% 21% 26% 37% 31% 27%
Somewhat favorable 30% 29% 31% 27% 31% 33% 28% 32% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 16% 17% 11% 14% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 15% 20% 12% 12% 6% 11%
Don’t know 20% 23% 17% 26% 12% 18% 10% 24% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,454) (704) (750) (298) (240) (333) (232) (136) (117)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 25% 19% 22% 26% 31% 24% 27% 27% 25% 21% 24% 29%
Somewhat favorable 30% 30% 30% 30% 28% 33% 27% 26% 31% 33% 30% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 12% 12% 16% 11% 14% 18% 15% 12% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 13% 10% 11% 14% 15% 9% 18% 14% 10% 12% 14% 13%
Don’t know 20% 30% 25% 18% 10% 24% 14% 15% 19% 23% 20% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,454) (247) (366)  (511)  (330) (547) (412) (307) (275) (349) (566)  (264)
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April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 25% 26% 41% 13% 39% 17% 18% 39% 25% 16%
Somewhat favorable 30% 29% 35% 25% 32% 28% 31% 32% 35% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 8% 19% 8% 18% 16% 10% 12% 19%
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 2% 27% 4% 21% 15% 5% 8% 26%
Don’t know 20% 18% 15% 15% 16% 17% 19% 14% 20% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,454) (1,238) (607) (500) (523) (376) (408) (442) (425) (465)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

47H. Favorability of British Royalty — Meghan (nee Markle), Duchess of Sussex
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 22% 18% 27% 15% 18% 22% 32% 35% 18%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 26% 22% 28% 26% 25% 26% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 12% 14% 7% 12%
Very unfavorable 21% 23% 18% 23% 31% 22% 21% 8% 18%
Don’t know 20% 22% 17% 26% 14% 18% 8% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,451) (704) (747) (299) (239) (332) (231) (135) (117)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 22% 18% 22% 25% 23% 20% 25% 27% 24% 24% 19% 25%
Somewhat favorable 25% 30% 25% 24% 24% 29% 24% 24% 23% 26% 26% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 14% 9% 14% 11% 14% 13% 14% 9% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 21% 13% 15% 24% 29% 17% 25% 21% 19% 20% 23% 18%
Don’t know 20% 28% 24% 18% 11% 23% 13% 15% 19% 20% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,451)  (246)  (365) (510)  (330) (547) (410) (307) (275) (349) (563)  (264)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 22% 25% 39% 10% 39% 11% 17% 39% 22% 12%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 33% 15% 31% 19% 28% 32% 31% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 16% 10% 18% 11% 11% 12% 16%
Very unfavorable 21% 22% 4% 46% 5% 36% 24% 6% 15% 41%
Don’t know 20% 16% 13% 14% 15% 17% 20% 11% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,451) (1,235) (606) (498) (521) (374) (410) (442) (424) (463)
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471. Favorability of British Royalty — Prince Andrew, Duke of York
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 8% 9% % 8% 7% 8% 5% 13% %
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 13% 22% 16% 15% 10% 14% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 13% 16% 11% 16% 16% 22% 17% 11%
Very unfavorable 22% 20% 23% 16% 29% 19% 33% 18% 19%
Don’t know 40% 39% 40% 43% 32% 42% 30% 38% 45%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (719) (770) (310) (243) (342) (236) (140) (119)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 8% 9% 10% 6% 8% 9% 6% 9% 10% 5% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 13% 17% 18% 16% 22% 11% 15% 19% 15% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 13% 11% 15% 20% 15% 15% 15% 16% 12% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 22% 15% 21% 24% 24% 17% 22% 35% 23% 21% 22% 22%
Don’t know 40% 48% 45% 3% 30% 43% 34% 29% 36% 42% 41% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (251) (374)  (525)  (339) (568) (417) (310) (283) (357) (584)  (265)
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April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8% 11%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 13% 20% 15% 24% 13% 11% 17% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 17% 14% 17% 15% 14% 18% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 22% 24% 30% 21% 25% 16% 25% 31% 19% 20%
Don’t know 40% 36% 33% 37% 34% 37% 41% 33% 42% 34%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,257) (614) (511) (528) (384) (424) (451) (432) (481)
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47J. Favorability of British Royalty — Prince Edward, Earl of Wessex
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 10% 8% 11% 7% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 21% 26% 24% 24% 21% 19% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 11% 12% 8% 9% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7%
Don’t know 52% 48% 55% 49% 47% 54% 53% 53% 55%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (718) (769) (309) (243) (342) (236) (139) (119)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 10% 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 8%
Somewhat favorable 23% 19% 16% 24% 30% 22% 26% 23% 23% 25% 19% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 8% 14% 10% 10% 9% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 9% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Don’t know 52% 54% 57% 52% 45% 53% 47% 47% 53% 52% 53% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (251)  (374)  (523)  (339) (567) (417) (310) (282) (357) (584)  (264)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 14%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 24% 26% 24% 26% 22% 21% 24% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% % 4% 6%
Don’t know 52% 51% 51% 49% 48% 48% 54% 51% 51% 46%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,255) (613) (510) (527) (383) (424) (450) (432) (480)
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47K. Favorability of British Royalty — Princess Ann, The Princess Royal
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 13% 10% 14% 9% 12% 15% 19% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 24% 28% 27% 25% 27% 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 5% 9% 6%
Don’t know 47% 45% 49% 47% 43% 47% 42% 50% 49%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (715) (770) (308) (243) (343) (236) (139) (118)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 13% 8% 9% 13% 20% 14% 11% 13% 13% 11% 14% 11%
Somewhat favorable 26% 22% 18% 27% 34% 23% 32% 29% 27% 25% 23% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 12% 8% 5% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 6% 9% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6%
Don’t know 47% 51% 53% 47% 36% 48% 43% 40% 48% 49% 48% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (249)  (374)  (523)  (339) (566) (416) (310) (281) (358) (582)  (264)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 9% 12% 10% 18%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 28% 31% 26% 31% 26% 24% 28% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 7% 9% 12% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Don’'t know 47% 45% 44% 43% 43% 42% 49% 46% 46% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,252) (611) (509) (526) (382) (424) (448) (432) (479)
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48. Lady Diana Spencer

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the late Lady Diana Spencer?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 41% 33% 49% 36% 3% 51% 51% 38% 40%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 24% 24% 31% 18% 33% 24% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 9% 4% 8% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Don’t know 25% 28% 21% 29% 20% 26% 9% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (723) (776) (310) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 41% 18% 32% 50% 59% 40% 45% 40% 40% 43% 44% 37%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 26% 27% 19% 23% 27% 29% 31% 23% 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Don’t know 25% 43% 30% 17% 14% 28% 18% 19% 21% 26% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (256) (379) (526) (338) (574) (418) (310) (283) (360) (587) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 41% 45% 52% 42% 48% 45% 36% 48% 41% 42%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 27% 25% 27% 23% 27% 26% 26% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 9% 7% 5% 5% 9%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Don’t know 25% 21% 15% 22% 17% 21% 28% 17% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,262) (615) (511) (532) (386) (426) (454) (434) (483)
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49. Role Models
Do you think the British royal family are:

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Good role models 20% 21% 20% 21% 22% 24% 19% 20% 17%
Bad role models 15% 18% 13% 15% 19% 10% 15% 12% 22%
Neither good nor bad role
models 48% 45% 51% 46% 51% 50% 57% 45% 43%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 18% 8% 16% 9% 23% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (724) (775) (311) (243) (344) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Good role models 20% 19% 19% 22% 21% 21% 25% 18% 27% 18% 20% 19%
Bad role models 15% 21% 22% 13% 8% 16% 13% 21% 14% 15% 16% 16%
Neither good nor bad role
models 48% 45% 38% 52% 57% 42% 51% 52% 48% 48% 49% 49%
Not sure 16% 16% 21% 14% 14% 21% 11% 10% 12% 18% 16% 15%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (256) (378) (526) (339) (574) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (268)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Good role models 20% 21% 18% 25% 20% 28% 18% 14% 22% 26%

Bad role models 15% 16% 17% 13% 18% 13% 16% 22% 12% 14%
Neither good nor bad role

models 48% 50% 54% 52% 49% 48% 51% 52% 54% 47%

Not sure 16% 13% 11% 10% 13% 11% 15% 12% 12% 13%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,499) (1,262) (616) (510) (533) (386) (425) (455) (433) (483)
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50. Heard about Prince Phillip’s Death

How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about the death of Prince Phillip, Duke of Edinburgh?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 37% 35% 39% 33% 37% 35% 43% 40% 40%
A little 48% 48% 47% 50% 55% 51% 48% 42% 37%
Nothing at all 15% 16% 14% 16% 7% 14% 9% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (722) (774) (310) (243) (344) (237) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
A lot 37% 34% 30% 35% 50% 33% 38% 40% 41% 32% 36% 41%
A little 48% 41% 46% 53% 47% 48% 48% 51% 51% 51% 48% 41%
Nothing at all 15% 25% 23% 11% 3% 19% 14% 9% 9% 16% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (253) (378) (526) (339) (572) (418) (310) (282) (360) (586) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Alot 37% 40% 45% 36% 43% 36% 35% 43% 33% 41%
A little 48% 48% 49% 52% 46% 51% 50% 48% 49% 48%
Nothing at all 15% 12% 6% 12% 10% 13% 15% 9% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,263) (616) (511) (532) (386) (425) (454) (434) (483)

139



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

51. Rights Versus Protection

Which is more important?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The right of people to

own guns 25% 30% 20% 33% 34% 24% 21% 13% 17%
Protecting people from

gun violence 33% 31% 35% 24% 35% 26% 42% 37% 42%
Both are equally

important 37% 35% 39% 39% 29% 45% 36% 40% 32%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 1% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (723) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

The right of people to

own guns 25% 19% 28% 27% 22% 21% 29% 28% 22% 26% 26% 24%
Protecting people from

gun violence 33% 41% 33% 29% 33% 30% 34% 43% 41% 29% 29% 38%
Both are equally

important 37% 31% 29% 41% 45% 41% 34% 28% 34% 41% 38% 34%
Not sure 5% 9% 9% 3% 0% 8% 2% 1% 3% 4% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (256) (378) (526) (339) (575) (418) (309) (283) (360) (588) (268)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

The right of people to

own guns 25% 26% 3% 53% 9% 47% 27% 7% 21% 49%
Protecting people from

gun violence 33% 34% 61% 6% 58% 10% 28% 67% 28% 10%
Both are equally

important 37% 37% 34% 40% 31% 40% 40% 24% 47% 38%
Not sure 5% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,262) (616) (511) (533) (386) (425) (455) (434) (483)
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52. Strict Gun Laws

In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are now?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Make gun laws more
strict 50% 42% 58% 36% 46% 49% 58% 63% 54%
No change 29% 33% 25% 40% 29% 34% 29% 14% 24%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 16% 8% 16% 20% 9% % 10% 12%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 8% 4% 8% 6% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (722) (772) (311) (243) (344) (236) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Make gun laws more
strict 50% 49% 45% 52% 55% 51% 48% 58% 57% 49% 46% 53%
No change 29% 21% 24% 33% 36% 26% 35% 25% 27% 32% 32% 24%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 16% 18% 9% % 12% 13% 13% 10% 14% 13% 12%
Not sure 8% 14% 12% 7% 2% 11% 4% 3% 6% 5% 9% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (254) (378) (526) (336) (573) (417) (308) (281) (358) (587) (268)
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Make gun laws more

strict 50% 51% 86% 16% 78% 23% 45% 80% 57% 21%
No change 29% 31% 7% 60% 10% 55% 31% 7% 25% 55%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 12% 3% 19% % 16% 16% 6% 12% 18%
Not sure 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,261) (615) (511) (531) (386) (423) (452) (433) (482)
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53. Heard about Sc Shooting
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about a mass shooting in Rock Hill, South Carolina on April 77?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Heard a lot 20% 23% 17% 22% 26% 15% 17% 26% 19%
Heard a little 53% 53% 53% 51% 58% 48% 63% 56% 44%
Heard nothing at all 27% 24% 30% 28% 15% 37% 20% 18% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Heard a lot 20% 13% 18% 22% 25% 17% 22% 25% 19% 15% 22% 21%
Heard a little 53% 45% 50% 54% 61% 53% 56% 54% 56% 56% 52% 49%
Heard nothing at all 27% 42% 32% 25% 14% 30% 23% 21% 25% 28% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (256) (379) (526) (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Heard a lot 20% 23% 24% 22% 23% 17% 21% 19% 21% 23%
Heard a little 53% 55% 59% 54% 57% 54% 53% 58% 55% 53%
Heard nothing at all 27% 22% 17% 23% 20% 28% 26% 23% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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54. Classify Sc Shooting

How would you classify the mass shooting in Rock Hill, South Carolina where a former NFL player shot and killed 5 people in their home? Select all that

apply.
Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Terrorism 8% 8% 8% 5% 11% 6% 10% 8% 11%
Mental illness 47% 51% 44% 50% 59% 43% 45% 44% 47%
Violent crime 44% 42% 46% 43% 42% 45% 53% 46% 40%
Hate crime 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 12% 8% 20% 13%
Not sure 22% 20% 25% 21% 18% 26% 22% 19% 22%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Terrorism 8% 14% 11% 4% 4% 7% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8%
Mental iliness 47% 40% 42% 49% 57% 43% 50% 52% 47% 45% 51% 43%
Violent crime 44% 49% 42% 44% 41% 43% 45% 48% 46% 46% 45% 38%
Hate crime 13% 15% 16% 10% 13% 15% 12% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14%
Not sure 22% 23% 27% 22% 17% 24% 20% 17% 22% 22% 20% 27%
Unweighted N (1,500) (256) (379) (526) (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (269)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Terrorism 8% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7%
Mental iliness 47% 48% 49% 50% 47% 50% 46% 50% 47% 51%
Violent crime 44% 46% 49% 44% 47% 43% 44% 47% 42% 46%
Hate crime 13% 13% 11% 15% 14% 15% 12% 12% 10% 17%
Not sure 22% 21% 21% 18% 19% 17% 27% 23% 22% 15%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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55. Heard about Bryan Shooting
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about a mass shooting in Bryan, Texas on April 87

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Heard a lot 16% 18% 14% 17% 18% 14% 12% 21% 16%
Heard a little 51% 51% 50% 48% 57% 47% 58% 52% 46%
Heard nothing at all 34% 31% 37% 35% 25% 39% 30% 27% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (722) (776) (310) (242) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Heard a lot 16% 10% 18% 15% 19% 14% 16% 20% 14% 12% 18% 16%
Heard a little 51% 39% 44% 53% 64% 52% 58% 47% 53% 51% 51% 47%
Heard nothing at all 34% 51% 39% 31% 17% 35% 27% 33% 33% 3% 31% 37%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (255) (379) (525) (339) (574) (418) (309) (282) (360) (588) (268)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Heard a lot 16% 17% 18% 16% 20% 13% 16% 16% 17% 17%
Heard a little 51% 54% 58% 55% 54% 52% 50% 55% 52% 53%
Heard nothing at all 34% 29% 23% 29% 26% 35% 34% 29% 31% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,261) (615) (510) (531) (386) (426) (454) (433) (483)
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56. Classify Bryan Shooting
How would you classify the mass shooting in Bryan, Texas where a man shot 6 people and killed 1, at a cabinet company? Select all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Terrorism 12% 12% 11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 14% 16%
Mental iliness 27% 32% 23% 34% 34% 25% 26% 18% 27%
Violent crime 46% 47% 46% 46% 45% 43% 52% 53% 44%
Hate crime 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 9% 21% 14%
Not sure 31% 27% 35% 27% 29% 35% 34% 29% 29%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Terrorism 12% 19% 19% 6% 7% 12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 10% 13%
Mental iliness 27% 28% 24% 26% 32% 25% 31% 29% 27% 30% 26% 28%
Violent crime 46% 47% 42% 48% 48% 43% 49% 52% 44% 49% 49% 40%
Hate crime 14% 13% 17% 12% 17% 17% 17% 11% 19% 13% 13% 14%
Not sure 31% 27% 36% 34% 26% 32% 27% 29% 29% 29% 32% 34%
Unweighted N (1,500) (256) (379) (526) (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (269)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Terrorism 12% 11% 12% 8% 16% 9% 8% 15% 9% 10%
Mental iliness 27% 27% 24% 31% 25% 30% 31% 28% 25% 33%
Violent crime 46% 48% 54% 46% 52% 46% 44% 49% 47% 46%
Hate crime 14% 14% 15% 12% 19% 14% 10% 15% 14% 14%
Not sure 31% 30% 30% 28% 26% 26% 37% 30% 34% 25%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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57. Prevent Mass Shootings

Do you think that stricter gun laws would or would not have prevented any of the recent mass shootings?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Would have prevented

any of the shootings 29% 27% 31% 20% 29% 23% 34% 32% 45%
Would not have

prevented any of the

shootings 44% 48% 40% 56% 52% 51% 38% 28% 31%
Not sure 27% 25% 29% 23% 18% 26% 27% 39% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (721) (776) (309) (243) (345) (237) (139) (123)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Would have prevented

any of the shootings 29% 38% 33% 22% 28% 28% 30% 35% 37% 26% 28% 29%
Would not have

prevented any of the

shootings 44% 32% 39% 49% 51% 41% 47% 41% 33% 49% 49% 38%
Not sure 27% 31% 28% 29% 21% 31% 23% 24% 30% 25% 23% 33%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (255) (378) (526) (338) (572) (418) (310) (282) (358) (588) (269)
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Would have prevented

any of the shootings 29% 30% 52% 7% 53% 11% 20% 55% 25% 13%
Would not have

prevented any of the

shootings 44% 45% 13% 84% 18% 75% 49% 15% 39% 76%
Not sure 27% 25% 34% 9% 28% 14% 31% 30% 36% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,261) (615) (510) (532) (386) (424) (455) (433) (482)
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58A. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Preventing persons with a history of mental illness from owning guns
Do you favor or oppose the following measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 57% 53% 61% 53% 55% 61% 60% 61% 59%
Favor somewhat 22% 24% 20% 27% 21% 20% 25% 20% 18%
Oppose somewhat 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 2% 8%
Oppose strongly 5% 6% 5% 3% 12% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 4% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (719) (768) (310) (239) (343) (233) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 57% 41% 47% 63% 73% 58% 58% 58% 58% 54% 57% 59%
Favor somewhat 22% 28% 21% 22% 18% 21% 24% 22% 20% 25% 21% 21%
Oppose somewhat 6% 13% 6% 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 4%
Oppose strongly 5% 6% 11% 3% 2% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Not sure 10% 13% 15% 7% 4% 11% 4% 8% 7% 11% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487)  (254) (374)  (524)  (335) (573) (417) (304) (280) (358) (581)  (268)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 57% 59% 7% 46% 70% 46% 55% 2% 59% 46%
Favor somewhat 22% 22% 12% 33% 14% 30% 24% 13% 23% 29%
Oppose somewhat 6% 6% 3% 8% 4% 10% 7% 5% 6% 9%
Oppose strongly 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 8%
Not sure 10% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% % % 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,250) (612) (506) (528) (384) (422) (454) (426) (479)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

58B. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Banning semi-automatic weapons
Do you favor or oppose the following measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 39% 30% 47% 25% 40% 41% 55% 51% 32%
Favor somewhat 12% 13% 11% 12% 8% 13% 8% 14% 16%
Oppose somewhat 12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 8% 19%
Oppose strongly 24% 33% 16% 40% 39% 20% 18% 11% 14%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 11% 3% 16% 7% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (713) (770) (309) (236) (342) (234) (139) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Favor strongly 39% 30% 36% 39% 51% 39% 41% 43% 53% 35% 35% 39%
Favor somewhat 12% 16% 14% 11% 7% 15% 9% 12% 8% 13% 12% 12%
Oppose somewhat 12% 17% 13% 11% 9% 11% 15% 13% 12% 15% 10% 13%
Oppose strongly 24% 17% 22% 30% 25% 19% 30% 26% 18% 26% 27% 22%
Not sure 13% 20% 15% 10% 8% 16% 6% 6% 9% 11% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (256) (369)  (523)  (335) (570) (414) (303) (278) (357) (582)  (266)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 39% 41% 74% 11% 67% 16% 32% 68% 39% 16%
Favor somewhat 12% 12% 12% 9% 12% 12% 11% 10% 19% 8%
Oppose somewhat 12% 12% 6% 15% 7% 14% 17% 11% 13% 15%
Oppose strongly 24% 26% 2% 56% 5% 46% 28% 4% 19% 51%
Not sure 13% 9% 6% 9% 8% 12% 12% % 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,248) (610) (507) (526) (380) (425) (451) (430) (475)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

58C. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Banning the sale of magazine clips for semi-automatic weapons that hold more than 10 rounds
Do you favor or oppose the following measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 39% 32% 46% 30% 39% 43% 54% 47% 29%
Favor somewhat 14% 15% 13% 12% 15% 13% 11% 15% 16%
Oppose somewhat 12% 15% 9% 14% 11% 8% 12% 6% 21%
Oppose strongly 21% 28% 15% 34% 33% 18% 17% 11% 12%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 10% 2% 18% 6% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (721) (768) (309) (242) (344) (230) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Favor strongly 39% 28% 33% 39% 55% 39% 42% 43% 50% 3% 35% 40%
Favor somewhat 14% 16% 18% 13% 8% 16% 14% 12% 14% 16% 14% 11%
Oppose somewhat 12% 18% 12% 11% 8% 12% 10% 13% 13% 13% 10% 14%
Oppose strongly 21% 15% 19% 27% 20% 17% 26% 22% 14% 23% 26% 19%
Not sure 14% 22% 18% 10% 9% 15% 8% 9% 10% 12% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (255)  (375)  (523)  (336) (571) (416) (306) (281) (358) (583)  (267)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 39% 41% 74% 12% 66% 16% 32% 70% 38% 16%
Favor somewhat 14% 14% 12% 11% 13% 14% 15% 11% 21% 13%
Oppose somewhat 12% 11% 5% 17% 8% 17% 15% 7% 16% 15%
Oppose strongly 21% 24% 2% 50% 5% 41% 23% 3% 14% 47%
Not sure 14% 10% % 9% 8% 12% 15% 10% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,254) (611) (508) (529) (384) (423) (451) (430) (481)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

58D. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Requiring gun owners to register their guns with a national gun registry
Do you favor or oppose the following measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 46% 38% 53% 33% 41% 49% 54% 58% 49%
Favor somewhat 14% 15% 13% 16% 11% 13% 16% 11% 14%
Oppose somewhat 8% 10% 7% 8% 13% 8% 7% 7% 9%
Oppose strongly 21% 26% 16% 31% 34% 20% 17% 7% 14%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 11% 1% 11% 6% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (718) (768) (311) (237) (343) (232) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Favor strongly 46% 38% 44% 48% 51% 46% 45% 52% 55% 45% 43% 44%
Favor somewhat 14% 21% 14% 11% 13% 15% 14% 13% 13% 13% 15% 14%
Oppose somewhat 8% 11% 10% 7% 6% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Oppose strongly 21% 13% 17% 25% 26% 16% 25% 23% 16% 23% 22% 21%
Not sure 11% 16% 14% 9% 5% 14% 6% 5% 8% 12% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (255) (369) (526)  (336) (572) (415) (303) (279) (359) (580)  (268)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 46% 47% 78% 16% 2% 23% 39% 78% 44% 22%
Favor somewhat 14% 14% 11% 14% 12% 14% 18% 11% 19% 11%
Oppose somewhat 8% 8% 3% 12% 6% 13% 8% 3% 12% 11%
Oppose strongly 21% 23% 1% 51% 5% 42% 22% 3% 15% 46%
Not sure 11% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 13% 5% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,249) (613) (504) (529) (381) (424) (452) (429) (477)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

58E. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Preventing people from carrying a concealed gun in public
Do you favor or oppose the following measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 28% 25% 31% 20% 32% 26% 36% 37% 26%
Favor somewhat 15% 15% 14% 12% 15% 15% 12% 17% 20%
Oppose somewhat 16% 16% 17% 17% 10% 17% 17% 17% 17%
Oppose strongly 28% 34% 23% 41% 40% 26% 27% 12% 18%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 10% 4% 16% 8% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (717) (772) (310) (240) (344) (234) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Favor strongly 28% 21% 30% 27% 37% 28% 30% 35% 37% 23% 26% 31%
Favor somewhat 15% 21% 16% 13% 11% 17% 13% 15% 14% 17% 14% 14%
Oppose somewhat 16% 21% 18% 15% 12% 16% 18% 14% 17% 18% 16% 14%
Oppose strongly 28% 20% 21% 36% 30% 24% 31% 29% 21% 30% 31% 26%
Not sure 13% 17% 15% 9% 11% 15% 8% 6% 11% 12% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489)  (255)  (371)  (524)  (339) (573) (416) (304) (281) (358) (585)  (265)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 28% 31% 57% 6% 56% 7% 20% 58% 24% 10%
Favor somewhat 15% 14% 17% 10% 17% 13% 13% 13% 21% 10%
Oppose somewhat 16% 16% 14% 17% 13% 18% 20% 12% 22% 17%
Oppose strongly 28% 31% 4% 62% 6% 52% 33% 5% 23% 57%
Not sure 13% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 14% 12% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,252) (611) (507) (527) (384) (424) (453) (430) (479)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

58F. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Having the Centers for Disease Control conduct research on gun violence
Do you favor or oppose the following measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 31% 28% 33% 20% 41% 24% 43% 36% 34%
Favor somewhat 16% 16% 15% 14% 12% 13% 13% 25% 21%
Oppose somewhat 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 5% 8% 11%
Oppose strongly 26% 30% 22% 38% 31% 26% 26% 10% 15%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 17% 6% 28% 14% 22% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (717) (767) (310) (237) (343) (231) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Favor strongly 31% 32% 34% 29% 30% 28% 32% 37% 35% 27% 29% 34%
Favor somewhat 16% 19% 19% 13% 13% 18% 14% 14% 16% 16% 16% 15%
Oppose somewhat 9% 14% 9% 9% 6% 8% 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 9%
Oppose strongly 26% 19% 18% 29% 33% 23% 31% 25% 24% 26% 27% 24%
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 19% 18% 22% 14% 12% 16% 20% 19% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (255) (368)  (522)  (339) (574) (413) (301) (279) (357) (580)  (268)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 31% 32% 59% 4% 54% 8% 27% 61% 30% 9%
Favor somewhat 16% 15% 17% 12% 19% 14% 14% 16% 20% 12%
Oppose somewhat 9% 9% 4% 14% 5% 12% 13% 5% 10% 12%
Oppose strongly 26% 28% 3% 58% 8% 49% 26% 5% 21% 52%
Not sure 19% 16% 16% 13% 14% 17% 19% 12% 19% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,248) (616) (503) (525) (382) (422) (452) (429) (475)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

58G. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Requiring criminal and mental background checks for all those buying guns, including at gun shows

and private sales

Do you favor or oppose the following measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 59% 51% 66% 48% 55% 63% 68% 68% 57%
Favor somewhat 16% 20% 12% 23% 18% 15% 15% 10% 15%
Oppose somewhat 8% 11% 6% 11% 7% 5% 5% 7% 13%
Oppose strongly 9% 10% 8% 11% 18% 8% 7% 7% 7%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 8% 2% 9% 5% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (715) (770) (311) (235) (343) (233) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Favor strongly 59% 52% 51% 61% 69% 59% 57% 64% 63% 59% 57% 58%
Favor somewhat 16%  19%  16%  16%  14% 15% 19% 13% 15% 19% 17%  14%
Oppose somewhat 8% 11% 10% 8% 4% 10% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8%
Oppose strongly 9% 6% 12% 9% 8% 7% 11% 10% 6% 7% 10% 11%
Not sure 8% 11% 12% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (255)  (369)  (525)  (336) (574) (414) (302) (279) (359) (578)  (269)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 59% 61% 87% 36% 80% 41% 55% 80% 63% 40%
Favor somewhat 16% 17% 6% 28% 7% 28% 18% 9% 17% 24%
Oppose somewhat 8% 8% 3% 12% 5% 12% 10% 5% 7% 12%
Oppose strongly 9% 9% 1% 18% 4% 14% 9% 3% % 17%
Not sure 8% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 9% 4% 6% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,249) (613) (506) (525) (382) (424) (452) (428) (477)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

58H. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Restrictions on gun kits that allow the assembly of firearms
Do you favor or oppose the following measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 35% 29% 41% 26% 39% 38% 46% 45% 26%
Favor somewhat 15% 15% 15% 14% 12% 13% 16% 21% 18%
Oppose somewhat 14% 18% 11% 22% 13% 10% 12% 10% 17%
Oppose strongly 18% 23% 14% 25% 28% 17% 15% 10% 16%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 14% 8% 23% 11% 14% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (718) (768) (308) (240) (342) (233) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Favor strongly 35% 24% 32% 37% 47% 34% 40% 41% 44% 33% 33% 34%
Favor somewhat 15% 22% 16% 14% 11% 19% 11% 16% 14% 17% 15% 15%
Oppose somewhat 14% 17% 14% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 12% 13% 15% 16%
Oppose strongly 18% 13% 18% 22% 18% 15% 21% 17% 15% 21% 19% 17%
Not sure 17% 24% 21% 14% 11% 18% 12% 11% 15% 16% 18% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (255) (372)  (522)  (337) (571) (416) (303) (278) (358) (582)  (268)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 35% 38% 68% 10% 62% 12% 30% 67% 33% 14%
Favor somewhat 15% 14% 11% 14% 15% 18% 14% 10% 19% 17%
Oppose somewhat 14% 14% 6% 23% 8% 22% 17% 6% 19% 20%
Oppose strongly 18% 20% 4% 38% 6% 31% 20% 5% 15% 37%
Not sure 17% 14% 10% 14% 9% 16% 18% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,252) (613) (509) (526) (383) (425) (450) (432) (478)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

58l. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Restrictions on certain stabilizing braces that effectively turn pistols into short-barreled rifles
Do you favor or oppose the following measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 37% 30% 43% 27% 41% 39% 49% 41% 35%
Favor somewhat 13% 15% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 14% 18%
Oppose somewhat 12% 14% 11% 15% 10% 10% 12% 12% 12%
Oppose strongly 18% 23% 13% 25% 30% 16% 11% 8% 16%
Not sure 20% 17% 22% 19% 8% 25% 16% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (716) (768) (310) (237) (342) (233) (139) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Favor strongly 3% 25% 36% 37% 50% 3% 38% 43% 45% 33% 36% 38%
Favor somewhat 13% 19% 15% 11% 9% 14% 13% 16% 11% 17% 12% 12%
Oppose somewhat 12% 16% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11%
Oppose strongly 18% 15% 14% 22% 17% 16% 22% 17% 15% 18% 19% 17%
Not sure 20% 25% 22% 20% 13% 21% 13% 13% 18% 18% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (253) (371) (523)  (337) (571) (413) (303) (280) (356) (583)  (265)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 37% 40% 71% 10% 66% 15% 29% 67% 3% 15%
Favor somewhat 13% 13% 9% 14% 10% 17% 13% 10% 18% 13%
Oppose somewhat 12% 13% 6% 18% 6% 16% 15% 5% 17% 15%
Oppose strongly 18% 18% 3% 38% 6% 31% 20% 5% 15% 37%
Not sure 20% 16% 10% 19% 11% 21% 22% 14% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,248) (614) (505) (526) (382) (423) (452) (430) (474)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

58J. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Allowing law enforcement or family members to petition for a court order barring people in crisis from

accessing firearms

Do you favor or oppose the following measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 38% 36% 41% 29% 40% 39% 53% 44% 34%
Favor somewhat 22% 24% 20% 30% 17% 21% 18% 22% 19%
Oppose somewhat 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 7% 11% 9% 14%
Oppose strongly 10% 13% 8% 14% 21% 10% 6% 4% 3%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 15% 9% 23% 11% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (717) (766) (310) (237) (342) (232) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Favor strongly 38% 22% 38% 42% 49% 38% 42% 46% 47% 36% 36% 37%
Favor somewhat 22% 27% 19% 22% 20% 23% 21% 22% 17% 27% 23% 20%
Oppose somewhat 11% 16% 11% 9% 7% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 10% 10%
Oppose strongly 10% 8% 12% 11% 9% 8% 12% 11% 9% 9% 11% 11%
Not sure 19% 27% 20% 16% 14% 20% 13% 12% 14% 17% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,483)  (254) (372) (525) (332) (572) (413) (304) (280) (357) (581) (265)
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April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 38% 42% 69% 18% 61% 21% 32% 66% 36% 20%
Favor somewhat 22% 22% 16% 27% 16% 27% 25% 12% 28% 26%
Oppose somewhat 11% 10% 4% 17% 8% 16% 12% 7% 11% 16%
Oppose strongly 10% 11% 1% 20% 4% 15% 12% 2% 10% 20%
Not sure 19% 15% 10% 18% 12% 20% 19% 12% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,247) (612) (506) (528) (380) (421) (451) (430) (474)
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58K. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — New programs to reduce gun violence in urban communities
Do you favor or oppose the following measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 45% 41% 49% 37% 47% 42% 55% 58% 42%
Favor somewhat 23% 25% 21% 27% 24% 20% 22% 17% 26%
Oppose somewhat 7% 9% 6% 9% 5% 6% 7% 7% 9%
Oppose strongly 8% 10% 7% 12% 13% 8% 5% 4% 7%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 15% 11% 23% 11% 14% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (719) (770) (311) (239) (343) (234) (139) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Favor strongly 45% 36% 41% 49% 51% 43% 47% 54% 51% 44% 42% 47%
Favor somewhat 23% 32% 23% 21% 17% 25% 18% 21% 26% 25% 21% 20%
Oppose somewhat 7% 11% 8% 7% 4% 9% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 7%
Oppose strongly 8% 6% 9% 8% 11% 6% 12% 10% 5% 9% 9% 9%
Not sure 16% 15%  19%  16%  16% 17% 14% 11% 12% 14% 20%  16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (256)  (371)  (524)  (338) (575) (414) (304) (282) (358) (583)  (266)

174



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 45% 47% 78% 16% 2% 17% 42% 5% 51% 18%
Favor somewhat 23% 22% 14% 29% 16% 33% 22% 13% 25% 29%
Oppose somewhat 7% 7% 2% 12% 5% 11% 8% 3% 6% 12%
Oppose strongly 8% 10% 1% 21% 3% 18% % 2% 5% 20%
Not sure 16% 15% 6% 23% 4% 20% 22% 6% 12% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,253) (615) (505) (527) (385) (425) (452) (431) (479)
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April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

59. Paid Taxes

Have you already filed your taxes for this year, or not yet?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, | have already filed 56% 56% 56% 55% 65% 55% 67% 45% 53%
No, | am still waiting 29% 30% 28% 29% 30% 29% 28% 35% 23%
Prefer not to say 15% 14% 16% 16% 5% 17% 5% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (722) (775) (309) (243) (345) (237) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Yes, | have already filed 56% 44% 61% 57% 59% 50% 71% 61% 63% 62% 52% 51%
No, | am still waiting 29% 28% 26% 32% 29% 30% 25% 32% 21% 27% 32% 33%
Prefer not to say 15% 28% 13% 11% 12% 20% 4% % 15% 11% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (255) (378) (526) (338) (573) (417) (310) (283) (359) (586) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, | have already filed 56% 60% 59% 65% 58% 62% 54% 57% 56% 63%
No, | am still waiting 29% 29% 30% 28% 28% 26% 33% 30% 33% 26%
Prefer not to say 15% 11% 11% 8% 14% 12% 13% 13% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,261) (615) (510) (532) (385) (425) (454) (433) (482)
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60. Method of Filing

Do you prepare your taxes yourself or do you have a someone else prepare them for you?
Asked of those who have already filed or are still waiting to file

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Prepare taxes yourself 47% 48% 47% 46% 57% 44% 58% 41% 39%
Someone else prepares
them for you 39% 39% 39% 38% 39% 40% 40% 39% 44%
Prefer not to say 13% 13% 14% 15% 4% 16% 3% 19% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (717) (770) (309) (243) (342) (237) (140) (120)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Prepare taxes yourself 47% 35% 55% 55% 40% 45% 57% 51% 47% 47% 48% 48%
Someone else prepares
them for you 39% 39% 32% 38% 49% 38% 39% 42% 43% 42% 37% 38%
Prefer not to say 13% 26% 13% 8% 11% 17% 4% % 10% 11% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (250) (376)  (524)  (337) (566) (415) (309) (278) (359) (583)  (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Prepare taxes yourself 47% 52% 56% 49% 49% 42% 53% 53% 52% 44%
Someone else prepares

them for you 39% 39% 35% 43% 39% 45% 36% 39% 35% 44%
Prefer not to say 13% 10% 9% 8% 12% 13% 11% 7% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,255) (613) (509) (525) (385) (423) (453) (427) (482)
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61. Self Tax Filing Method

How did you prepare your taxes?

Asked of those who are preparing their own taxes

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Tax preparation software 84% 83% 85% 84% 85% 84% 87% 7% 84%
Paper forms and
schedules from the IRS 12% 13% 11% 12% 10% 11% 8% 15% 14%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (745) (363) (382) (146) (136) (152) (142) (61) (54)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Tax preparation software 84% 83% 84% 88% 77% 81% 86% 88% 84% 82% 83% 88%
Paper forms and
schedules from the IRS 12% 15% 11% 9% 16% 14% 11% 8% 11% 14% 13% 8%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (745)  (105)  (214)  (286)  (140) (279) (237) (160) (133) (174) (299)  (139)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Tax preparation software 84% 85% 88% 86% 86% 86% 81% 84% 84% 86%
Paper forms and

schedules from the IRS 12% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 15% 11% 14% 10%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (745) (670) (357) (252) (278) (168) (231) (265) (218) (219)
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62. File Taxes After April 15

The government has extended the Tax filing deadline to May 17. Will you file your taxes after April 15 this year?

Asked of those who have not already filed their taxes

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 48% 46% 49% 31% 61% 43% 61% 54% 49%
No 23% 22% 24% 26% 21% 29% 18% 29% 12%
Not sure 29% 32% 27% 43% 18% 28% 21% 17% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (438) (218) (220) (89) (73) (100) (67) (47) (32)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South  West
Yes 48% 24% 52% 57% 48% 37% 59% 57% 39% 55% 45% 51%
No 23% 27% 24% 19% 27% 30% 21% 21% 34% 16% 26% 20%
Not sure 29% 49% 24% 24% 25% 33% 20% 22% 28% 29% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (438) (73) (97) (170) (98) (174) (96) (102) (66) (95) (189) (88)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 48% 53% 56% 54% 50% 51% 45% 50% 47% 52%
No 23% 20% 19% 19% 22% 17% 27% 23% 27% 19%
Not sure 29% 27% 25% 26% 27% 31% 28% 27% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (438) (369) (186) (143) (144) (101) (144) (135) (141) (127)
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63. Expect Refund

Do you expect to get a refund this year or will you have to pay more?
Among those who have already filed their taxes this year

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Refund 68% 66% 1% 68% 63% 74% 70% 70% 61%
Pay more 18% 22% 15% 16% 28% 13% 20% 14% 25%
Prefer not to say 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 3%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 7% 3% 9% 5% 7% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (881) (428) (453) (174) (161) (191) (159) (68) (71)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Refund 68% 64% 64% 75% 65% 74% 68% 62% 70% 69% 68% 65%
Pay more 18% 12% 22% 18% 19% 13% 19% 28% 21% 17% 17% 20%
Prefer not to say 6% 9% 9% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 6%
Not sure 7% 15% 4% 4% 11% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (881) (123) (248) (306) (204) (301) (306) (193) (182) (228) (322) (149)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Refund 68% 69% 74% 63% 69% 61% 75% 74% 67% 62%
Pay more 18% 19% 16% 24% 19% 20% 16% 17% 17% 23%
Prefer not to say 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7%
Not sure 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 10% 6% 4% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (881) (783) (377) (331) (332) (243) (233) (278) (246) (309)
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64. Prefer Refund
Which do you prefer more?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Getting a refund even if

that means paying too

much during the year 50% 48% 51% 49% 47% 49% 58% 45% 52%
Paying less during the

year even if that means

paying extra when you

file 23% 25% 22% 21% 40% 18% 27% 21% 18%
Not sure 27% 27% 27% 30% 13% 33% 16% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (721) (770) (310) (243) (343) (236) (139) (122)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Getting a refund even if

that means paying too

much during the year 50% 47% 51% 52% 47% 47% 58% 53% 53% 48% 51% 47%
Paying less during the

year even if that means

paying extra when you

file 23% 22% 22% 24% 26% 22% 24% 33% 25% 23% 21% 27%
Not sure 27% 31% 27% 24% 28% 31% 18% 15% 23% 29% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (254) (377) (522) (338) (571) (417) (309) (280) (359) (585) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Getting a refund even if

that means paying too

much during the year 50% 52% 59% 47% 55% 49% 49% 61% 51% 46%
Paying less during the

year even if that means

paying extra when you

file 23% 25% 19% 31% 23% 28% 23% 20% 21% 32%
Not sure 27% 23% 22% 22% 22% 23% 28% 19% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,257) (613) (508) (531) (384) (423) (454) (430) (481)
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65A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 67% 64% 69% 66% 72% 70% 66% 72% 58%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 25% 27% 21% 24% 30% 19% 28%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 8% 9%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (723) (773) (310) (243) (344) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 67% 48% 60% 75% 77% 66% 66% 67% 66% 67% 70% 60%
Somewhat Important 26% 35% 27% 23% 21% 25% 29% 23% 24% 30% 22% 28%
Not very Important 5% 12% 8% 2% 1% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 8%
Unimportant 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (254) (377) (526)  (339) (571) (418) (310) (281) (359) (588)  (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 67% 70% 69% 76% 66% 73% 64% 62% 69% 73%
Somewhat Important 26% 23% 26% 20% 25% 22% 29% 31% 25% 21%
Not very Important 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Unimportant 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,262) (616) (511) (533) (386) (425) (455) (433) (483)
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65B. Issue Importance — Immigration

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 51% 50% 52% 54% 49% 53% 57% 43% 47%
Somewhat Important 31% 29% 32% 26% 33% 29% 34% 33% 33%
Not very Important 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 14% 7% 17% 13%
Unimportant 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (723) (774) (310) (243) (345) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 51% 36% 43% 54% 67% 50% 48% 50% 47% 49% 51% 54%
Somewhat Important 31% 34% 35% 29% 25% 31% 32% 31% 35% 32% 29% 28%
Not very Important 14% 22% 15% 14% 5% 14% 15% 13% 12% 13% 14% 15%
Unimportant 5% 9% 8% 2% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (254) (378) (526) (339) (572) (418) (310) (281) (360) (588) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 51% 54% 40% 74% 44% 70% 46% 41% 43% 2%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 43% 16% 38% 20% 31% 39% 35% 18%
Not very Important 14% 12% 13% 7% 13% % 18% 16% 18% %
Unimportant 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,262) (616) (511) (533) (386) (425) (455) (433) (483)
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65C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 44% 41% 47% 38% 42% 42% 53% 51% 43%
Somewhat Important 24% 20% 28% 19% 17% 29% 21% 30% 31%
Not very Important 16% 20% 12% 22% 21% 14% 11% 13% 11%
Unimportant 16% 19% 13% 21% 20% 15% 15% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (722) (775) (309) (243) (345) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 44% 50% 45% 41% 44% 47% 39% 46% 47% 42% 42% 49%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 27% 25% 19% 24% 23% 22% 25% 27% 23% 22%
Not very Important 16% 13% 15% 16% 18% 15% 18% 15% 16% 16% 17% 13%
Unimportant 16% 1%  13%  18%  19% 14% 20% 17% 12% 16% 17%  17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (255) (378) (525) (339) (572) (418) (310) (281) (360) (588) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 44% 44% 73% 12% 68% 17% 42% 76% 44% 17%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 22% 21% 23% 26% 25% 19% 34% 19%
Not very Important 16% 15% 4% 29% 5% 27% 17% 4% 14% 29%
Unimportant 16% 18% 2% 38% 4% 31% 16% 2% 8% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,261) (616) (510) (533) (385) (425) (455) (433) (482)
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65D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 39% 42% 37% 45% 47% 35% 41% 33% 31%
Somewhat Important 43% 40% 46% 37% 44% 46% 47% 42% 46%
Not very Important 13% 13% 12% 13% 7% 14% 9% 15% 14%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (723) (773) (310) (243) (344) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 39% 25% 37% 38% 55% 38% 38% 40% 39% 36% 40% 41%
Somewhat Important 43% 48% 40% 45% 39% 40% 44% 42% 41% 46% 43% 41%
Not very Important 13% 19% 15% 12% 5% 15% 12% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13%
Unimportant 5% 8% 7% 5% 1% 7% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (254) (377) (526) (339) (571) (418) (310) (281) (359) (588) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 39% 42% 37% 49% 37% 48% 3% 36% 3% 51%
Somewhat Important 43% 43% 50% 39% 46% 38% 44% 49% 44% 36%
Not very Important 13% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 15% 12% 14% 9%
Unimportant 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,262) (616) (511) (533) (386) (425) (455) (433) (483)
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65E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 60% 58% 61% 64% 59% 65% 64% 63% 45%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 29% 27% 28% 26% 31% 24% 35%
Not very Important 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 9% 11%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (723) (773) (310) (243) (344) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 60% 37% 50% 64% 83% 60% 57% 57% 56% 58% 65% 55%
Somewhat Important 29% 36% 33% 31% 14% 27% 32% 27% 31% 32% 25% 30%
Not very Important 8% 18% 11% 4% 2% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 5% 12%
Unimportant 4% 9% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 7% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (254) (377) (526) (339) (571) (418) (310) (281) (359) (588) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 60% 62% 53% 78% 55% 74% 56% 47% 56% 7%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 38% 18% 32% 21% 31% 37% 34% 16%
Not very Important 8% 7% 8% 2% 9% 3% 9% 13% 7% 3%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,262) (616) (511) (533) (386) (425) (455) (433) (483)
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65F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 59% 54% 64% 54% 56% 62% 63% 70% 55%
Somewhat Important 30% 33% 28% 34% 34% 28% 27% 24% 31%
Not very Important % 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 3% 7%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (722) (773) (309) (243) (344) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 59% 55% 56% 57% 70% 62% 55% 58% 59% 59% 62% 54%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 31% 32% 26% 26% 35% 30% 27% 32% 28% 33%
Not very Important 7% 10% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9%
Unimportant 4% 4% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (254) (377) (526) (338) (570) (418) (310) (281) (359) (587) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 59% 61% 2% 51% 69% 50% 57% 68% 60% 50%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 23% 37% 25% 38% 31% 26% 29% 36%
Not very Important 7% 6% 3% 9% 4% 9% 9% 4% 7% 10%
Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,262) (616) (511) (533) (385) (425) (454) (433) (483)
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65G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 64% 58% 70% 58% 56% 70% 70% 73% 62%
Somewhat Important 25% 27% 22% 30% 29% 24% 21% 17% 26%
Not very Important 8% 11% 5% 9% 12% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (722) (774) (309) (243) (345) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 64% 54% 58% 67% 7% 70% 59% 59% 72% 63% 66% 58%
Somewhat Important 25% 28% 26% 25% 19% 21% 26% 30% 20% 26% 25% 28%
Not very Important 8% 11% 10% 6% 4% 5% 13% 6% 3% 9% 6% 12%
Unimportant 3% 7% 5% 2% 0% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (254) (378) (525) (339) (571) (418) (310) (280) (360) (588) (268)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 64% 64% 84% 48% 79% 52% 61% 82% 63% 50%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 14% 3% 15% 34% 27% 14% 27% 33%
Not very Important 8% 7% 1% 12% 3% 12% 8% 2% 8% 13%
Unimportant 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,261) (616) (510) (533) (385) (425) (455) (433) (482)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

65H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 58% 58% 58% 62% 59% 63% 55% 55% 50%
Somewhat Important 31% 27% 34% 28% 28% 31% 39% 33% 31%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 14%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (722) (774) (309) (243) (345) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 58% 42% 49% 65% 71% 55% 58% 61% 56% 63% 58% 54%
Somewhat Important 31% 38% 33% 29% 25% 32% 32% 24% 32% 26% 30% 35%
Not very Important 8% 13% 12% 5% 3% 9% 6% 11% 8% 9% 8% 7%
Unimportant 3% 6% 6% 1% 0% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (254) (378) (526) (338) (571) (418) (310) (281) (360) (587) (268)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 58% 61% 48% 7% 50% 70% 58% 43% 56% 75%
Somewhat Important 31% 29% 40% 18% 37% 23% 31% 43% 34% 17%
Not very Important 8% 7% 10% 3% 10% 4% 9% 12% 8% 4%
Unimportant 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,262) (616) (511) (533) (385) (425) (454) (433) (483)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

65l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 41% 35% 47% 37% 36% 50% 47% 37% 39%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 29% 27% 28% 24% 30% 35% 31%
Not very Important 19% 24% 15% 24% 19% 15% 17% 19% 21%
Unimportant 11% 13% 9% 12% 18% 11% 5% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (722) (774) (309) (243) (345) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 41% 37% 41% 37% 51% 41% 39% 40% 39% 45% 40% 41%
Somewhat Important 28% 33% 29% 27% 25% 29% 29% 24% 28% 28% 29% 28%
Not very Important 19% 18% 18% 22% 17% 18% 22% 21% 20% 19% 20% 17%
Unimportant 11% 12% 11% 14% 6% 12% 11% 15% 12% 9% 11% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (254) (378) (526) (338) (571) (418) (310) (281) (360) (587) (268)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 41% 43% 42% 47% 45% 46% 33% 47% 28% 50%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 31% 24% 29% 27% 29% 28% 36% 23%
Not very Important 19% 19% 18% 19% 17% 18% 25% 17% 26% 17%
Unimportant 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8% 11% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,262) (616) (511) (533) (385) (425) (454) (433) (483)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

65J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 58% 51% 65% 50% 52% 60% 65% 71% 56%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 25% 33% 26% 29% 21% 16% 27%
Not very Important 10% 13% 7% 12% 13% 8% 9% 7% 12%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 6% 9% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (722) (774) (309) (243) (345) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 58% 51% 57% 57% 66% 59% 54% 57% 64% 56% 57% 57%
Somewhat Important 27% 31% 26% 26% 24% 25% 29% 25% 20% 31% 27% 27%
Not very Important 10% 11% 10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10%
Unimportant 6% 7% 7% 6% 2% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (254) (378) (526) (338) (571) (418) (310) (281) (360) (587) (268)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 58% 59% 79% 40% 76% 42% 52% 80% 55% 45%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 16% 35% 15% 33% 34% 15% 33% 30%
Not very Important 10% 9% 4% 15% 6% 16% 9% 3% 9% 16%
Unimportant 6% 6% 1% 9% 3% 9% 5% 3% 4% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,262) (616) (511) (533) (385) (425) (454) (433) (483)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

65K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 57% 53% 60% 52% 59% 55% 60% 67% 51%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 29% 31% 29% 33% 30% 21% 28%
Not very Important 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 10% 7% 6% 13%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (722) (774) (309) (243) (345) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 57% 45% 51% 57% 71% 56% 56% 54% 55% 58% 55% 58%
Somewhat Important 29% 33% 33% 30% 20% 28% 27% 32% 29% 31% 30% 26%
Not very Important 9% 16% 8% 8% 8% 10% 12% 6% 9% 9% 9% 11%
Unimportant 5% 6% 8% 5% 1% 5% 5% 7% 7% 3% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (254) (378) (526) (338) (571) (418) (310) (281) (360) (587) (268)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 57% 59% 68% 52% 67% 50% 54% 71% 53% 53%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 26% 29% 23% 31% 32% 22% 33% 28%
Not very Important 9% 8% 4% 13% % 12% 9% 5% 10% 12%
Unimportant 5% 5% 2% 6% 3% % 4% 2% 4% %
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,262) (616) (511) (533) (385) (425) (454) (433) (483)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

65L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 51% 50% 52% 51% 51% 52% 50% 58% 49%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 31% 30% 27% 34% 36% 22% 30%
Not very Important 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 10% 13% 13% 17%
Unimportant 6% % 4% 6% 7% 4% 2% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (722) (773) (309) (243) (344) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 51% 37% 45% 52% 68% 51% 51% 48% 52% 52% 50% 50%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 34% 32% 21% 30% 32% 27% 27% 30% 31% 29%
Not very Important 14% 24% 14% 11% 8% 13% 13% 17% 16% 13% 12% 15%
Unimportant 6% 8% 7% 5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (254) (378) (526) (337) (571) (417) (310) (281) (360) (587) (267)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 51% 52% 56% 55% 56% 52% 45% 52% 46% 56%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 31% 28% 28% 31% 32% 31% 31% 26%
Not very Important 14% 14% 10% 14% 11% 12% 17% 12% 16% 13%
Unimportant 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% % 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,261) (616) (510) (533) (384) (425) (454) (433) (482)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

65M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 57% 52% 62% 59% 42% 68% 51% 72% 49%
Somewhat Important 32% 35% 30% 34% 39% 27% 41% 19% 37%
Not very Important 7% 7% 7% 4% 12% 5% 7% 5% 9%
Unimportant 3% 6% 1% 3% 7% 0% 1% 3% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (723) (774) (310) (243) (345) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 57% 42% 44% 64% 75% 62% 53% 47% 58% 54% 63% 50%
Somewhat Important 32% 39% 40% 30% 22% 29% 38% 34% 29% 38% 28% 36%
Not very Important 7% 14% 8% 5% 2% 6% 8% 11% 10% 6% 4% 10%
Unimportant 3% 6% 8% 1% 1% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (254) (378) (526) (339) (572) (418) (310) (281) (360) (588) (268)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 57% 5% 52% 67% 57% 66% 51% 45% 5% 66%
Somewhat Important 32% 32% 37% 28% 30% 29% 40% 39% 34% 28%
Not very Important 7% 7% 9% 3% 10% 3% 6% 13% 5% 3%
Unimportant 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,262) (616) (511) (533) (386) (425) (455) (433) (483)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

65N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 51% 45% 56% 45% 38% 53% 50% 69% 51%
Somewhat Important 32% 33% 31% 34% 36% 32% 34% 22% 33%
Not very Important 12% 15% 9% 16% 19% 10% 11% 6% 7%
Unimportant 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (723) (774) (310) (243) (345) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 51% 47% 47% 50% 58% 55% 47% 47% 49% 50% 51% 52%
Somewhat Important 32% 32% 38% 30% 29% 29% 35% 34% 32% 33% 31% 32%
Not very Important 12% 14% 8% 13% 11% 9% 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 9%
Unimportant 6% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (254) (378) (526) (339) (572) (418) (310) (281) (360) (588) (268)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 51% 51% 70% 30% 68% 36% 44% 68% 51% 3%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 25% 40% 24% 37% 37% 25% 35% 35%
Not very Important 12% 12% 4% 20% 5% 19% 13% 4% 11% 19%
Unimportant 6% 6% 1% 10% 3% 8% 6% 3% 3% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,262) (616) (511) (533) (386) (425) (455) (433) (483)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

66. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Jobs and the economy 17% 18% 17% 17% 15% 15% 17% 17% 28%
Immigration 10% 12% 8% 14% 9% 10% % 2% 16%
Climate change and the

environment 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 15% 6% 18%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0%
National Security 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 9% 4% 4% 3%
Education 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 10% 4%
Health care 17% 15% 20% 10% 13% 20% 20% 24% 18%
Taxes and government

spending 7% 7% 6% 8% 11% 8% 6% 2% 2%
Abortion 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4%
Civil rights 8% 6% 9% 6% 4% 6% 10% 19% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Guns 5% 7% 3% 9% 8% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Crime 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Criminal justice reform 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,417) (681) (736) (293) (239) (329) (231) (130) (102)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Jobs and the economy 17% 14% 16% 24% 11% 18% 16% 18% 18% 17% 20% 14%
Immigration 10% 7% 7% 10% 15% 8% 11% 8% 6% 9% 10% 13%
Climate change and the
environment 14% 23% 12% 12% 13% 14% 10% 19% 11% 15% 10% 23%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
National Security 6% 5% 3% 5% 10% 6% 6% 3% 3% 8% 6% 6%
Education 5% 8% % 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Health care 17% 16% 19% 15% 19% 21% 17% 14% 21% 16% 19% 13%
Taxes and government
spending 7% 3% % 7% 8% 4% 8% 10% 8% % 6% 6%
Abortion 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Civil rights 8% 8% 8% 7% % 9% 6% 9% 11% % 6% 9%
Civil liberties 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Guns 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Crime 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Criminal justice reform 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 102% 100% 101% 103%
Unweighted N (1,417)  (224)  (348) (510)  (335) (542) (390) (295) (270) (346) (558)  (243)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Jobs and the economy 17% 18% 13% 21% 14% 19% 19% 12% 21% 19%
Immigration 10% 11% 2% 22% 4% 19% 11% 4% 7% 19%
Climate change and the

environment 14% 14% 25% 2% 21% 4% 13% 27% 13% 3%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
National Security 6% 5% 2% 9% 3% 10% 6% 1% 7% 9%
Education 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4%
Health care 17% 16% 27% 6% 25% 9% 16% 24% 22% 6%
Taxes and government

spending 7% 7% 2% 14% 2% 11% % 1% 5% 14%
Abortion 4% 4% 1% 7% 2% 8% 4% 1% 1% 9%
Civil rights 8% 8% 13% 2% 14% 3% 4% 13% 6% 4%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Guns 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6%
Crime 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Criminal justice reform 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 98% 102%
Unweighted N (1,417) (1,211) (597) (492) (508) (365) (404) (440) (405) (458)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

67A. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 28% 27% 29% 18% 33% 23% 35% 47% 23%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 22% 18% 13% 15% 19% 30% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10% 6% 10%
Very unfavorable 34% 35% 32% 45% 38% 44% 32% 8% 22%
Don’t know 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 8% 2% 9% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (723) (773) (310) (243) (344) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 28% 14% 29% 29% 39% 29% 26% 36% 36% 25% 26% 29%
Somewhat favorable 22% 33% 27% 18% 11% 23% 22% 18% 22% 20% 19% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 21% 10% 8% 6% 10% 9% 13% 11% 12% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 34% 21% 26% 40% 43% 30% 40% 31% 27% 37% 38% 28%
Don’t know 6% 12% 8% 5% 1% 8% 3% 1% 5% 6% 8% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (254) (378) (526)  (338) (571) (418) (310) (281) (360) (588)  (267)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 28% 32% 66% 3% 61% 5% 17% 55% 31% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 19% 29% 6% 28% 10% 25% 31% 29% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 4% 11% 5% 12% 15% 9% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 1% 78% 4% 71% 36% 4% 21% 73%
Don’'t know 6% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 6% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,261) (616) (510) (533) (385) (425) (455) (433) (482)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

67B. Favorability of Individuals — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 26% 23% 28% 18% 26% 20% 37% 47% 20%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 17% 13% 18% 15% 14% 22% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 7% 11% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 36% 39% 33% 49% 44% 44% 33% 10% 24%
Don’t know 10% 9% 12% 11% 3% 15% 5% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (721) (771) (308) (243) (343) (237) (138) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 26% 13% 28% 26% 35% 27% 24% 33% 28% 21% 25% 31%
Somewhat favorable 18% 23% 22% 16% 12% 17% 21% 16% 23% 18% 17% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 23% 10% 7% 4% 10% 9% 13% 11% 11% 8% 13%
Very unfavorable 36% 21% 27% 44% 46% 33% 42% 31% 32% 40% 40% 29%
Don’t know 10% 20% 13% 7% 3% 13% 4% 7% 6% 11% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (254) (376) (526)  (336) (568) (417) (310) (280) (359) (586)  (267)

221



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 26% 30% 60% 3% 58% 4% 15% 54% 27% 6%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 28% 4% 21% 9% 22% 24% 24% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 7% 7% 12% 9% 11% 12% 12% 7%
Very unfavorable 36% 39% 2% 82% 5% 73% 41% 5% 26% 76%
Don’t know 10% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 12% 5% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,257) (614) (508) (532) (384) (423) (454) (433) (480)
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67C. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 17% 15% 19% 8% 16% 16% 20% 37% 15%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 20% 17% 23% 13% 25% 26% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 10% 10% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 41% 44% 38% 55% 46% 49% 38% 12% 33%
Don’t know 10% 7% 12% 9% 3% 12% 7% 12% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (719) (773) (307) (242) (344) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 17% 8% 17% 15% 27% 19% 14% 21% 18% 14% 18% 18%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 25% 20% 15% 21% 23% 22% 28% 17% 17% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 23% 14% 9% 4% 10% 12% 16% 11% 16% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 41% 29% 28% 50% 50% 38% 46% 35% 33% 45% 43% 38%
Don’t know 10% 17% 16% 6% 3% 11% 4% 7% 9% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  100%  99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (254) (377) (523)  (338) (570) (417) (309) (277) (360) (588)  (267)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 17% 20% 38% 3% 40% 3% 8% 37% 16% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 39% 3% 36% 8% 17% 35% 25% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 7% 11% 10% 15% 12% 21% 6%
Very unfavorable 41% 42% 5% 87% 7% 76% 49% 10% 31% 80%
Don’t know 10% 5% 5% 1% 6% 3% 11% 7% 9% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,257) (615) (507) (533) (382) (424) (454) (433) (479)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

67D. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 1% 2% 8% 5%
Somewhat favorable 15% 19% 12% 19% 19% 11% 14% 13% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 20% 23% 20% 20% 21% 21% 16%
Very unfavorable 45% 43% 46% 38% 49% 43% 52% 42% 41%
Don’t know 16% 12% 20% 15% 5% 24% 11% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (719) (772) (308) (243) (344) (236) (138) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% 4% 8% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 13% 16% 15% 14% 17% 15% 17% 15% 15% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 17% 18% 23% 22% 18% 23% 22% 19% 21% 22% 18%
Very unfavorable 45% 36% 40% 47% 53% 44% 47% 50% 44% 44% 41% 50%
Don’t know 16% 27% 21% 11% 8% 20% 9% 8% 14% 17% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (253) (377) (525)  (336) (570) (417) (308) (280) (359) (585)  (267)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 7% 28% 9% 28% 12% 4% 15% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 11% 34% 13% 31% 22% 10% 22% 31%
Very unfavorable 45% 48% 73% 27% 63% 24% 46% 73% 42% 27%
Don’'t know 16% 10% 7% 7% 9% 13% 17% 8% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,256) (614) (507) (532) (382) (424) (455) (431) (479)
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April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

67E. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 13% 14% 12% 6% 15% 11% 12% 27% 12%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 20% 18% 25% 13% 26% 22% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 3% 32% 46% 42% 36% 33% 17% 24%
Don’t know 21% 15% 25% 19% 7% 29% 18% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (717) (769) (305) (243) (342) (236) (138) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 13% 4% 14% 12% 20% 14% 10% 18% 16% 10% 13% 12%
Somewhat favorable 20% 17% 24% 20% 19% 17% 27% 25% 29% 16% 18% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 19% 12% 13% 5% 12% 12% 14% 10% 16% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 34% 22% 24% 41% 46% 31% 38% 33% 32% 37% 37% 30%
Don’t know 21% 38% 25% 14% 10% 26% 12% 10% 13% 20% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (253) (376) (522)  (335) (565) (416) (309) (277) (358) (585)  (266)
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April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 13% 15% 27% 2% 30% 3% 5% 28% 11% 4%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 42% 4% 34% 8% 19% 36% 24% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 14% 10% 18% 11%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 8% 74% 10% 61% 41% 11% 24% 67%
Don’t know 21% 15% 12% 10% 15% 15% 22% 15% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,253) (614) (504) (529) (381) (423) (454) (429) (478)
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April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

67F. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 24% 27% 21% 35% 25% 31% 20% 6% 20%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 14% 19% 18% 19% 12% 11% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 8% 12% 5% 11% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 46% 42% 49% 33% 43% 39% 54% 63% 50%
Don’t know 6% 4% 7% 5% 1% 7% 3% 9% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (723) (773) (310) (243) (344) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 24% 19% 17% 27% 32% 25% 27% 18% 22% 26% 27% 19%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 20% 15% 11% 14% 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 11% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 46% 43% 43% 47% 50% 45% 45% 53% 49% 43% 40% 56%
Don’t know 6% 11% 9% 3% 2% % 4% 3% 3% 5% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (254) (378) (526)  (338) (571) (418) (310) (281) (360) (588)  (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 24% 27% 1% 60% 5% 60% 19% 3% 13% 58%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 2% 26% 7% 22% 19% 5% 17% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 4% 9% 6% 10% 10% 6% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 46% 48% 91% 4% 80% 6% 46% 84% 53% 9%
Don’'t know 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,261) (616) (510) (533) (385) (425) (455) (433) (482)
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68A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 18% 17% 19% 11% 16% 15% 18% 43% 18%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 24% 16% 26% 17% 27% 19% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 36% 40% 33% 50% 42% 42% 32% 16% 25%
Don’t know 9% 6% 12% 7% 1% 12% 7% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (720) (775) (307) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 12% 19% 17% 26% 22% 17% 19% 19% 16% 20% 18%
Somewhat favorable 22% 26% 26% 20% 17% 19% 24% 31% 31% 19% 18% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 23% 15% 12% 8% 12% 15% 16% 15% 16% 11% 16%
Very unfavorable 36% 23% 27% 44% 46% 35% 40% 32% 29% 38% 41% 32%
Don’t know 9% 15% 12% 7% 3% 13% 5% 3% 6% 10% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (254) (378) (524) (339) (572) (418) (308) (280) (360) (587) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 18% 21% 40% 2% 45% 2% 8% 36% 19% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 43% 4% 39% 8% 19% 44% 23% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 11% 11% 9% 15% 20% 12% 23% 10%
Very unfavorable 36% 38% 3% 80% 5% 74% 43% % 26% 75%
Don’'t know 9% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 10% 2% 9% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,260) (615) (509) (532) (385) (424) (454) (432) (482)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

68B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 18% 10% 5% %
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 21% 30% 23% 25% 18% 16% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 17% 21% 24% 13% 18% 18% 13%
Very unfavorable 39% 37% 41% 30% 42% 31% 48% 50% 43%
Don’t know 8% 6% 11% 7% 1% 13% 6% 11% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (720) (773) (309) (243) (344) (237) (138) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 11% 12% 13% 9% 13% 13% 11% 9% 10% 11% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23% 20% 20% 25% 25% 21% 25% 19% 25% 24% 25% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 24% 16% 19% 14% 16% 19% 22% 16% 19% 18% 19%
Very unfavorable 39% 30% 41% 41% 43% 38% 40% 47% 42% 37% 36% 45%
Don’t know 8% 14% 10% 6% 5% 11% 5% 3% 6% 9% 8% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (254) (378)  (523)  (338) (570) (418) (310) (279) (359) (587)  (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 11% 12% 2% 23% 4% 33% 4% 3% 6% 26%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 6% 43% 8% 48% 22% 6% 22% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 13% 21% 18% 15% 23% 13% 23% 21%
Very unfavorable 39% 43% 7% 10% 69% 4% 41% 76% 41% 11%
Don’'t know 8% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 9% 1% 8% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,259) (613) (510) (529) (385) (425) (453) (432) (481)
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69. Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 27% 25% 30% 18% 30% 24% 36% 47% 23%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 23% 18% 18% 18% 20% 25% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 9% 14% 13% 9% 10% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 28% 42% 38% 38% 31% 6% 19%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% 0% 11% 3% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 27% 15% 29% 28% 36% 27% 27% 33% 32% 27% 25% 28%
Somewhat approve 22% 36% 28% 17% 12% 23% 23% 21% 25% 20% 19% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 18% 12% 10% 4% 10% 10% 15% 10% 13% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 31% 15% 22% 36% 45% 26% 37% 28% 26% 33% 34% 26%
Not sure 9% 15% 9% 8% 4% 13% 3% 3% 6% % 11% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (256)  (379)  (526)  (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588)  (269)
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April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 27% 31% 63% 2% 61% 3% 17% 56% 28% 8%
Somewhat approve 22% 20% 30% 6% 27% 10% 25% 29% 30% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 3% 12% 4% 16% 13% 5% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 1% 76% 5% 67% 32% 6% 17% 69%
Not sure 9% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 13% 3% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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70A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 24% 22% 26% 16% 26% 20% 28% 44% 20%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 21% 17% 23% 17% 22% 26% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 10% 15% 11% 11% 11% 9% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 26% 40% 35% 33% 30% 5% 17%
No opinion 13% 8% 18% 12% 4% 19% 9% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (721) (771) (310) (243) (343) (237) (137) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 24% 16% 23% 23% 32% 25% 23% 26% 26% 23% 24% 23%
Somewhat approve 22% 26% 29% 21% 15% 22% 24% 23% 28% 18% 20% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 20% 12% 9% 9% 10% 12% 15% 9% 14% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 29% 18% 22% 34% 37% 24% 33% 30% 24% 32% 31% 24%
No opinion 13% 20% 15% 13% % 18% 9% 5% 13% 14% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (253) (377) (524)  (338) (568) (417) (310) (280) (359) (585)  (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 24% 27% 53% 2% 51% 4% 13% 46% 24% 7%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 35% 6% 32% 11% 23% 34% 28% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 3% 16% 5% 15% 17% 6% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 1% 70% 4% 62% 30% 5% 17% 64%
No opinion 13% 9% % 5% % 8% 17% 8% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,258) (615) (510) (531) (385) (424) (454) (433) (481)
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70B. Biden Issue Approval — Education
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 19% 17% 21% 11% 17% 17% 21% 35% 22%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 22% 21% 24% 19% 28% 27% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 9% 14% 12% 11% 10% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 25% 28% 22% 33% 34% 27% 25% 6% 16%
No opinion 21% 16% 26% 21% 12% 27% 16% 23% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (721) (772) (309) (243) (344) (237) (137) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 19% 13% 20% 17% 25% 21% 17% 22% 18% 19% 19% 18%
Somewhat approve 24% 29% 27% 21% 20% 24% 24% 25% 31% 21% 20% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 16% 10% 11% 9% 10% 14% 12% 9% 14% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 25% 14% 21% 29% 32% 21% 28% 27% 23% 25% 28% 22%
No opinion 21% 27% 21% 22% 14% 25% 17% 15% 18% 21% 23% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (253) (377) (525)  (338) (569) (417) (310) (280) (359) (587)  (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 19% 21% 39% 3% 40% 5% 9% 33% 19% 8%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 39% 6% 36% 9% 25% 39% 27% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 4% 18% 6% 19% 14% % 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 25% 28% 2% 61% 4% 52% 26% 5% 16% 55%
No opinion 21% 17% 16% 12% 13% 15% 27% 16% 25% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,259) (616) (510) (532) (384) (425) (455) (433) (481)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

70C. Biden Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 23% 22% 23% 13% 23% 18% 25% 43% 25%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 21% 23% 24% 18% 25% 22% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 11% 15% 15% 11% 12% 6% 17%
Strongly disapprove 25% 28% 23% 34% 31% 31% 22% 7% 17%
No opinion 17% 13% 22% 16% 8% 22% 16% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (722) (769) (310) (243) (342) (237) (137) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 23% 13% 24% 21% 32% 25% 22% 25% 25% 21% 22% 23%
Somewhat approve 22% 25% 28% 20% 15% 21% 23% 24% 27% 21% 18% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 20% 12% 11% 11% 11% 15% 13% 12% 13% 12% 16%
Strongly disapprove 25% 18% 19% 30% 31% 23% 27% 26% 21% 28% 28% 20%
No opinion 17% 24% 17% 17% 11% 20% 13% 12% 16% 16% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (252)  (377) (524)  (338) (568) (416) (310) (280) (359) (586)  (266)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 23% 24% 48% 3% 47% 5% 13% 43% 22% 9%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 36% 6% 34% 10% 20% 32% 29% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 4% 21% 6% 19% 18% 9% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 25% 28% 1% 60% 2% 53% 26% 6% 14% 56%
No opinion 17% 13% 11% 10% 11% 13% 22% 10% 20% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,259) (616) (510) (532) (384) (424) (454) (433) (481)
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70D. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 13% 15% 9% 12% 13% 15% 27% 13%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 18% 16% 19% 14% 22% 23% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8%
Strongly disapprove 26% 29% 24% 36% 28% 31% 26% 5% 17%
No opinion 33% 30% 37% 29% 34% 36% 28% 39% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (720) (771) (308) (243) (344) (236) (137) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 14% 12% 15% 13% 17% 14% 15% 14% 16% 15% 12% 14%
Somewhat approve 19% 25% 22% 14% 17% 19% 18% 21% 19% 18% 16% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 11% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 6%
Strongly disapprove 26% 17% 22% 29% 35% 22% 30% 24% 22% 28% 29% 22%
No opinion 33% 35% 34% 3% 26% 37% 28% 33% 32% 33% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (253) (376)  (525)  (337) (568) (416) (310) (279) (358) (587)  (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 14% 16% 29% 2% 32% 3% 6% 27% 13% 6%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 30% 6% 30% 9% 18% 33% 20% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 3% 12% 3% 14% 8% 2% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 26% 28% 1% 63% 3% 55% 27% 5% 14% 59%
No opinion 33% 30% 37% 18% 32% 19% 41% 33% 43% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,258) (616) (510) (532) (384) (424) (455) (432) (481)
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71. Biden Perceived Ideology

Would you say Joe Biden is...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 28% 30% 25% 37% 32% 32% 26% 17% 17%
Liberal 22% 22% 21% 21% 27% 15% 31% 21% 22%
Moderate 26% 27% 26% 20% 27% 21% 32% 33% 31%
Conservative 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 10%
Very conservative 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 6% 1%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 18% 3% 27% % 20% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (724) (775) (311) (243) (345) (236) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very liberal 28% 18% 20% 33% 36% 24% 34% 25% 22% 28% 31% 26%
Liberal 22% 21% 24% 19% 25% 17% 23% 31% 19% 23% 21% 23%
Moderate 26% 28% 26% 27% 24% 26% 29% 31% 36% 23% 24% 27%
Conservative 4% 8% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6%
Very conservative 2% 3% 5% 1% 0% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Not sure 17% 22% 18% 17% 13% 25% 9% 5% 14% 20% 18% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (256) (378) (526) (339) (575) (418) (309) (283) (360) (587) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very liberal 28% 30% 6% 63% 9% 57% 26% 9% 16% 61%
Liberal 22% 24% 28% 22% 29% 21% 20% 31% 24% 19%
Moderate 26% 28% 53% 4% 44% 7% 28% 45% 38% 6%
Conservative 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 6% 9% 3% 2%
Very conservative 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 17% 11% % 8% 9% 11% 18% 4% 17% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,262) (616) (511) (532) (386) (426) (454) (434) (483)
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72. Biden Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 27% 25% 29% 20% 27% 23% 34% 46% 26%
Some 21% 19% 22% 14% 23% 16% 17% 26% 29%
Not much 13% 15% 12% 17% 13% 14% 15% 6% 14%
Doesn'’t care at all 30% 33% 28% 42% 34% 38% 29% 8% 20%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 7% 3% 9% 5% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (723) (773) (310) (243) (344) (237) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 27% 16% 25% 28% 38% 28% 26% 33% 32% 24% 25% 31%
Some 21% 32% 27% 17% 9% 20% 21% 22% 23% 20% 19% 23%
Not much 13% 19% 15% 11% 10% 12% 15% 12% 13% 13% 12% 15%
Doesn't care at all 30% 23% 19% 38% 38% 28% 34% 28% 25% 36% 35% 23%
Not sure 8% 9% 14% 6% 4% 11% 4% 5% 8% 6% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (253) (378) (526) (339) (573) (418) (309) (283) (359) (586) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 27% 30% 61% 3% 56% 4% 18% 51% 29% 8%
Some 21% 19% 28% 5% 28% 11% 20% 29% 26% 9%
Not much 13% 13% 6% 18% 7% 18% 19% 10% 16% 14%
Doesn'’t care at all 30% 33% 1% 71% 4% 64% 33% 6% 20% 65%
Not sure 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 8% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,260) (614) (510) (532) (385) (424) (454) (431) (483)
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73. Biden Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Like a lot 26% 24% 29% 17% 29% 22% 33% 49% 23%
Like somewhat 18% 19% 18% 15% 20% 13% 20% 19% 24%
Neither like nor dislike 17% 17% 17% 20% 14% 19% 13% 15% 20%
Dislike somewhat 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 7% 8% 4% 11%
Dislike a lot 21% 22% 21% 30% 23% 29% 22% 4% 9%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 10% 4% 9% 12%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (724) (772) (311) (243) (343) (237) (140) (121)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Like a lot 26% 11% 25% 29% 38% 26% 25% 34% 31% 24% 25% 28%
Like somewhat 18% 27% 22% 17% 9% 18% 20% 17% 20% 16% 16% 24%
Neither like nor dislike 17% 25% 18% 14% 15% 18% 18% 16% 18% 20% 17% 14%
Dislike somewhat 8% 12% 6% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7%
Dislike a lot 21% 15% 17% 24% 27% 18% 25% 19% 17% 24% 23% 19%
Not sure 8% 10% 13% 7% 3% 10% 4% 4% 6% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 98% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (254) (379)  (525)  (338) (574) (417) (310) (283) (360) (584)  (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Like a lot 26% 30% 63% 2% 56% 3% 17% 52% 28% 7%
Like somewhat 18% 17% 24% 9% 24% 12% 21% 25% 23% 10%
Neither like nor dislike 17% 16% 9% 21% 11% 19% 22% 10% 23% 18%
Dislike somewhat 8% 8% 2% 13% 4% 12% 10% 6% % 12%
Dislike a lot 21% 23% 1% 51% 2% 48% 22% 4% 12% 48%
Not sure 8% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 9% 3% % 5%
Totals 98% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,260) (614) (510) (533) (384) (425) (455) (433) (480)
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74. Biden Leadership Abilities
Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very strong 21% 20% 23% 13% 19% 19% 22% 48% 17%
Somewhat strong 29% 27% 31% 22% 27% 22% 34% 31% 46%
Somewhat weak 16% 15% 16% 16% 13% 18% 15% 11% 17%
Very weak 34% 38% 29% 48% 42% 41% 29% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (720) (770) (309) (243) (343) (237) (138) (119)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very strong 21% 11% 23% 22% 27% 24% 19% 24% 21% 17% 22% 25%
Somewhat strong 29% 42% 34% 25% 20% 28% 30% 27% 36% 27% 25% 33%
Somewhat weak 16% 25% 17% 13% 10% 17% 12% 19% 16% 20% 13% 17%
Very weak 34% 22% 26% 40% 43% 30% 39% 30% 28% 36% 40% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (253) (375) (524) (338) (569) (417) (310) (283) (358) (582) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very strong 21% 23% 46% 2% 46% 4% 12% 39% 21% 7%
Somewhat strong 29% 28% 46% 7% 41% 9% 32% 44% 39% 8%
Somewhat weak 16% 13% 8% 14% 9% 17% 20% 13% 19% 13%
Very weak 34% 36% 1% 78% 4% 70% 36% 4% 21% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,258) (613) (510) (531) (385) (422) (455) (432) (481)
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75. Biden Honesty

Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Honest and trustworthy 42% 40% 43% 28% 47% 33% 53% 64% 42%
Not honest and
trustworthy 40% 44% 37% 53% 46% 48% 36% 15% 30%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 19% 7% 19% 11% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (723) (771) (311) (242) (344) (235) (139) (122)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Honest and trustworthy 42% 35% 48% 39% 46% 41% 43% 50% 47% 42% 37% 47%
Not honest and
trustworthy 40% 3% 31% 45% 46% 36% 45% 41% 34% 44% 43% 37%
Not sure 18% 28% 21% 16% 7% 24% 13% 8% 19% 14% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (254) (377) (525) (338) (575) (415) (309) (282) (360) (584) (268)
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Honest and trustworthy 42% 45% 86% 7% 81% 9% 32% 74% 51% 14%
Not honest and

trustworthy 40% 43% 4% 86% 9% 78% 45% 13% 31% 7%
Not sure 18% 12% 10% 7% 10% 13% 23% 13% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,257) (613) (508) (531) (383) (426) (454) (432) (480)
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76. Biden Confidence in International Crisis
Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Confident 41% 40% 42% 27% 46% 31% 46% 67% 47%
Uneasy 43% 47% 40% 58% 47% 53% 43% 14% 31%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 15% 7% 16% 11% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (720) (774) (309) (242) (345) (237) (139) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Confident 41% 36% 47% 39% 43% 42% 41% 48% 46% 38% 36% 48%
Uneasy 43% 39% 32% 49% 51% 39% 49% 42% 41% 48% 47% 36%
Not sure 16% 25% 21% 13% 6% 20% 10% 10% 13% 14% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (252) (378) (525) (339) (573) (415) (310) (281) (359) (586) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Confident 41% 44% 85% 5% 80% 9% 31% 75% 46% 13%
Uneasy 43% 45% 4% 91% 11% 84% 50% 13% 34% 83%
Not sure 16% 11% 11% 4% 10% 7% 19% 12% 20% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,259) (613) (510) (529) (385) (426) (453) (433) (481)
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77. Biden Sincerity
Do you think Joe Biden...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Says what he believes 39% 37% 40% 32% 42% 27% 48% 58% 34%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 45% 47% 42% 56% 47% 54% 39% 20% 42%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 12% 10% 19% 13% 21% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (723) (773) (310) (243) (345) (236) (140) (121)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Says what he believes 39% 28% 39% 39% 46% 37% 38% 47% 49% 39% 33% 39%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 45% 47% 41% 45% 46% 42% 51% 41% 34% 48% 49% 43%
Not sure 17% 25% 20% 15% 7% 21% 11% 11% 17% 13% 18% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (255) (377) (525) (339) (574) (417) (309) (283) (359) (587) (267)
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Says what he believes 39% 41% 79% 8% 2% 11% 30% 67% 44% 14%
Says what he thinks

people want to hear 45% 46% 11% 83% 17% 80% 49% 20% 38% 76%
Not sure 17% 13% 10% 10% 11% 8% 21% 13% 17% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,262) (615) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (482)
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78. Biden Bring Country Together
Do you think that Joe Biden will be able to bring the country together as President?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 26% 25% 27% 19% 23% 18% 25% 46% 36%
No 48% 54% 42% 61% 60% 52% 44% 20% 41%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 20% 17% 30% 31% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (722) (772) (310) (243) (344) (235) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 26% 30% 34% 21% 22% 30% 25% 25% 27% 23% 24% 31%
No 48% 43% 39% 52% 54% 43% 51% 52% 43% 53% 50% 43%
Not sure 26% 27% 27% 27% 23% 27% 23% 24% 30% 24% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (252) (377) (526) (339) (573) (416) (308) (281) (358) (587) (268)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 26% 27% 44% 6% 51% 9% 16% 39% 31% 12%
No 48% 49% 16% 89% 18% 82% 54% 25% 40% 80%
Not sure 26% 24% 40% 6% 32% 9% 30% 36% 29% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,259) (614) (510) (530) (386) (426) (454) (433) (480)
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79. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Joe Biden as President?
Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Optimistic 44% 40% 48% 31% 43% 36% 53% 62% 49%
Pessimistic 40% 45% 36% 53% 49% 46% 38% 15% 31%

Not sure 16% 15% 16% 16% 8% 18% 9% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (718) (768) (310) (241) (345) (234) (136) (120)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Optimistic 44% 47% 47% 40% 44% 44% 45% 48% 51% 39% 40% 49%
Pessimistic 40% 31% 31% 46% 49% 37% 44% 40% 36% 43% 45% 34%
Not sure 16% 21% 22% 13% 8% 19% 10% 12% 13% 18% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (252) (375) (523) (336) (570) (416) (306) (281) (357) (581) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Optimistic 44% 46% 84% 7% 81% 13% 36% 78% 51% 15%
Pessimistic 40% 42% 5% 86% 9% 7% 45% 12% 33% 7%
Not sure 16% 12% 12% 7% 10% 10% 19% 10% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,252) (609) (509) (526) (384) (423) (450) (431) (480)
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80. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 14% 4%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 15% 12% 16% 12% 20% 23% 19%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 18% 17% 18% 16% 9% 20% 10% 21% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 20% 21% 20% 21% 22% 31% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 38% 26% 43% 49% 30% 28% 13% 24%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 5% 2% 13% 9% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 98% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (723) (776) (311) (242) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 19% 13% 13% 18% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 16%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 18% 24% 17% 17% 13% 20% 15% 13% 18% 15% 17% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 18% 21% 22% 19% 17% 24% 25% 22% 22% 19% 21%
Strongly disapprove 32% 19% 20% 37% 47% 28% 35% 36% 30% 34% 32% 31%
Not sure 10% 16% 14% 8% 3% 12% 5% 6% 10% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (256) (378)  (526)  (339) (575) (417) (310) (283) (359) (588)  (269)
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Strongly approve 5% 5% 7% 2% 11% 1% 2% 9% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 27% 3% 28% 7% 13% 27% 19% 6%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 18% 15% 20% 10% 22% 15% 16% 18% 24% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 22% 24% 21% 22% 22% 20% 25% 21% 20%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 17% 60% 13% 48% 40% 15% 26% 54%
Not sure 10% 6% 5% 4% 5% % 9% 6% 8% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,262) (616) (510) (533) (385) (426) (455) (434) (482)
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81. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 14% 18% 10% 15% 14% 22% 31% 11%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 14% 27% 14% 23% 27% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 8% 18%
Strongly disapprove 39% 42% 36% 53% 45% 45% 36% 16% 28%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 11% 3% 18% 9% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (718) (772) (309) (241) (345) (236) (138) (120)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 16% 8% 16% 14% 26% 17% 16% 19% 18% 14% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 24% 19% 15% 17% 22% 26% 21% 19% 17% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 18% 13% 9% 5% 12% 10% 10% 15% 12% 8% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 26% 26% 48% 50% 36% 45% 34% 32% 45% 42% 32%
Not sure 14% 26% 20% 10% 4% 18% 6% 10% 15% 10% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (254) (376)  (523)  (337) (569) (415) (309) (281) (357) (584)  (268)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 16% 18% 35% 2% 37% 2% 8% 36% 14% 4%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 41% 4% 37% 5% 18% 35% 25% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 9% 7% 11% 11% 12% 10% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 39% 42% 6% 85% 7% 74% 46% 8% 30% 76%
Not sure 14% 9% 9% 2% 8% 8% 15% 10% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,256) (612) (510) (531) (384) (423) (455) (430) (480)
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82. Schumer Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 12% 11% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 29% 6%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 20% 18% 28% 13% 28% 20% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 10% 7% 8% 14% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 34% 40% 29% 48% 48% 34% 31% 15% 24%
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 17% 6% 35% 17% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (716) (771) (309) (241) (342) (236) (140) (120)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 12% 9% 10% 10% 18% 14% 9% 14% 13% 9% 14% 9%
Somewhat approve 21% 17% 27% 21% 21% 20% 27% 25% 30% 18% 17% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 14% 10% 11% 4% 9% 11% 12% 10% 11% 7% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 20% 24% 43% 44% 30% 40% 36% 28% 41% 35% 30%
Not sure 23% 40% 29% 15% 13% 28% 13% 13% 19% 21% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (251) (373) (525)  (338) (568) (414) (308) (280) (355) (586)  (266)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 12% 13% 25% 2% 29% 2% 5% 25% 11% 4%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 43% 5% 38% 10% 16% 39% 25% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% 11% 10% 10% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% % 75% 8% 61% 43% 10% 25% 68%
Not sure 23% 16% 16% 10% 16% 17% 26% 17% 26% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,254) (614) (506) (528) (382) (423) (453) (428) (480)
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83. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 7% 6%
Somewhat approve 14% 19% 10% 22% 18% 11% 10% 10% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 20% 16% 24% 18% 16% 21% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 43% 42% 44% 35% 52% 40% 53% 43% 42%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 15% 5% 30% 14% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (716) (774) (307) (241) (344) (236) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 5% 7% 9% 3% 3% 5% 6% 7% 9% 3% 5% 4%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 11% 15% 16% 14% 17% 10% 13% 16% 13% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 11% 16% 22% 21% 15% 22% 22% 16% 19% 21% 13%
Strongly disapprove 43% 34% 38% 47% 51% 42% 45% 50% 42% 44% 39% 50%
Not sure 20% 34% 26% 14% 10% 25% 10% 12% 19% 19% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (254) (374) (524)  (338) (569) (417) (308) (281) (358) (583)  (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 5% 27% 10% 27% 11% 5% 15% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 20% 10% 34% 11% 28% 20% 9% 16% 31%
Strongly disapprove 43% 48% 72% 26% 63% 22% 44% 73% 42% 24%
Not sure 20% 13% 10% 9% 11% 16% 20% 10% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,256) (615) (506) (530) (381) (425) (454) (432) (478)
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84. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 8% 9% % 8% 12% 6% 6% 14% 5%
Somewhat approve 28% 29% 26% 29% 29% 25% 29% 26% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 26% 25% 24% 29% 22% 32% 25% 24%
Strongly disapprove 16% 17% 16% 17% 21% 17% 15% 9% 14%
Not sure 23% 19% 26% 22% 9% 30% 18% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (721) (771) (310) (242) (343) (235) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 8% 5% 11% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Somewhat approve 28% 28% 20% 30% 31% 26% 29% 30% 30% 28% 25% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 20% 20% 26% 34% 22% 33% 27% 29% 27% 24% 23%
Strongly disapprove 16% 13% 17% 18% 17% 16% 15% 21% 12% 17% 16% 19%
Not sure 23% 35% 31% 17% 12% 27% 16% 14% 20% 21% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (254) (376) (524)  (338) (570) (417) (309) (282) (356) (585)  (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 9% 7% 7% 8% 11%
Somewhat approve 28% 30% 31% 31% 30% 31% 27% 24% 36% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 27% 29% 26% 30% 25% 25% 32% 21% 28%
Strongly disapprove 16% 17% 14% 20% 12% 17% 18% 18% 12% 19%
Not sure 23% 18% 20% 13% 18% 18% 23% 18% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,258) (615) (508) (532) (383) (423) (455) (432) (481)
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85. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 7% 1%
Liberal 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Moderate 29% 35% 24% 37% 35% 24% 25% 23% 35%
Conservative 21% 22% 21% 19% 27% 18% 32% 18% 21%
Very conservative 11% 11% 12% 6% 18% 9% 17% 16% 6%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 22% 5% 35% 15% 28% 26%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (719) (770) (309) (242) (342) (236) (140) (121)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Very liberal 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Liberal 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 8% 6% 9% 13% 10%
Moderate 29% 29% 22% 34% 31% 29% 32% 29% 33% 28% 28% 30%
Conservative 21% 16% 22% 20% 26% 18% 24% 29% 24% 25% 18% 21%
Very conservative 11% 10% 12% 11% 14% 10% 13% 18% 14% 8% 11% 13%
Not sure 23% 31% 27% 21% 16% 29% 16% 11% 21% 25% 24% 22%
Totals 98% 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (254) (374) (522)  (339) (570) (415) (309) (282) (355) (585)  (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very liberal 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 7%
Liberal 10% 11% 3% 19% 7% 17% 12% 4% 9% 19%
Moderate 29% 31% 16% 47% 20% 43% 34% 16% 33% 45%
Conservative 21% 24% 40% 12% 32% 15% 18% 38% 22% 12%
Very conservative 11% 13% 24% 2% 22% 3% 9% 28% % 3%
Not sure 23% 17% 14% 14% 15% 17% 25% 10% 26% 14%
Totals 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,258) (615) (509) (532) (382) (423) (454) (430) (481)
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86. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Getting better 28% 27% 28% 22% 35% 22% 33% 36% 23%
About the same 30% 31% 29% 33% 26% 29% 28% 29% 36%
Getting worse 31% 31% 32% 36% 33% 40% 30% 18% 24%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 9% 5% 10% 9% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (720) (774) (309) (242) (345) (236) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Getting better 28% 24% 29% 25% 34% 25% 29% 37% 30% 28% 25% 30%
About the same 30% 33% 29% 31% 28% 32% 32% 27% 33% 31% 28% 30%
Getting worse 31% 29% 25% 36% 33% 30% 33% 30% 28% 34% 33% 29%
Not sure 11% 15% 17% 8% 5% 13% 7% 6% 9% 7% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (253) (377) (525) (339) (573) (416) (309) (282) (358) (586) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Getting better 28% 31% 52% 9% 49% 10% 24% 48% 33% 11%
About the same 30% 29% 31% 25% 31% 26% 32% 29% 35% 26%
Getting worse 31% 32% 8% 59% 12% 56% 32% 14% 21% 56%
Not sure 11% 9% 9% 6% 9% % 12% 9% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,260) (615) (509) (531) (383) (426) (455) (433) (479)
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87. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Higher 25% 27% 23% 23% 33% 19% 30% 17% 28%
About the same 23% 25% 22% 23% 25% 18% 25% 33% 25%
Lower 23% 24% 22% 29% 24% 27% 22% 12% 20%
Not sure 28% 24% 33% 24% 18% 37% 24% 39% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (718) (772) (309) (242) (344) (235) (138) (121)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Higher 25% 31% 28% 21% 24% 22% 27% 34% 25% 26% 22% 29%
About the same 23% 23% 22% 24% 23% 22% 28% 25% 28% 24% 23% 20%
Lower 23% 16% 21% 27% 25% 21% 25% 22% 22% 23% 25% 19%
Not sure 28% 30% 28% 28% 28% 34% 21% 19% 24% 26% 29% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (253) (375) (525) (337) (572) (416) (307) (281) (358) (582) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Higher 25% 26% 38% 12% 37% 14% 23% 41% 28% 14%
About the same 23% 23% 27% 19% 28% 23% 23% 25% 29% 20%
Lower 23% 25% 6% 47% 9% 44% 22% 6% 18% 45%
Not sure 28% 26% 29% 22% 26% 19% 31% 28% 26% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,257) (615) (509) (531) (382) (424) (453) (432) (480)
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88. Stock Ownership

Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in an individual stock or in a mutual fund?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 42% 47% 38% 37% 71% 28% 63% 24% 36%
No 58% 53% 62% 63% 29% 72% 37% 76% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (717) (768) (306) (242) (342) (236) (139) (122)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 42% 37% 43% 42% 47% 25% 53% 71% 49% 38% 37% 49%
No 58% 63% 57% 58% 53% 75% 47% 29% 51% 62% 63% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (250) (374) (525) (336) (568) (416) (308) (280) (355) (583) (267)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 42% 48% 49% 54% 46% 48% 38% 50% 39% 48%
No 58% 52% 51% 46% 54% 52% 62% 50% 61% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,256) (615) (506) (530) (381) (422) (454) (431) (477)
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89. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 18% 19% 18% 14% 29% 13% 20% 21% 14%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 51% 49% 53% 52% 47% 58% 58% 49% 41%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 24% 22% 26% 20% 22% 20% 18% 30%
Not sure 8% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 2% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (721) (773) (309) (242) (345) (236) (139) (122)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 18% 18% 25% 17% 14% 11% 21% 34% 20% 18% 16% 21%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 51% 47% 39% 53% 63% 52% 56% 46% 56% 51% 50% 48%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 21% 24% 26% 20% 28% 20% 17% 16% 27% 25% 22%
Not sure 8% 14% 13% 4% 2% 9% 3% 3% 7% 4% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (254) (377) (524) (339) (573) (416) (308) (282) (357) (586) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 18% 21% 26% 17% 25% 15% 15% 26% 16% 16%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 51% 52% 54% 57% 48% 58% 53% 50% 51% 57%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 22% 15% 23% 22% 20% 26% 18% 27% 23%
Not sure 8% 6% 5% 2% 6% % 6% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,259) (615) (509) (533) (383) (425) (455) (433) (479)
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90. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
More jobs 35% 35% 35% 27% 40% 29% 43% 40% 34%
The same amount of jobs 23% 23% 23% 22% 25% 25% 19% 28% 21%
Fewer jobs 24% 26% 23% 35% 24% 27% 27% 10% 17%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 16% 11% 20% 11% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (718) (772) (309) (241) (344) (237) (137) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
More jobs 35% 35% 30% 33% 44% 32% 37% 46% 38% 34% 31% 39%
The same amount of jobs 23% 22% 27% 26% 16% 24% 26% 18% 25% 26% 22% 20%
Fewer jobs 24% 22% 20% 25% 30% 23% 26% 25% 20% 25% 27% 23%
Not sure 18% 21% 23% 16% 11% 22% 11% 11% 17% 14% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (252) (375) (525) (338) (568) (417) (310) (281) (358) (582) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
More jobs 35% 38% 63% 15% 56% 17% 30% 5% 41% 17%
The same amount of jobs 23% 21% 18% 22% 22% 24% 22% 20% 27% 22%
Fewer jobs 24% 26% 4% 50% 8% 43% 28% 8% 17% 47%
Not sure 18% 15% 14% 13% 13% 15% 19% 15% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,258) (614) (510) (531) (383) (421) (453) (432) (479)
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91. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 6% 7% 13% 14%
Somewhat worried 32% 33% 31% 28% 28% 31% 26% 35% 50%
Not very worried 58% 57% 59% 61% 62% 62% 67% 51% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (499) (479) (190) (195) (171) (177) (88) (88)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very worried 10% 9% 16% 8% 4% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12%
Somewhat worried 32% 41% 33% 31% 19% 39% 27% 30% 35% 31% 32% 32%
Not very worried 58% 49% 51% 61% 77% 50% 62% 60% 55% 62% 58% 56%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (178) (302) (366) (132) (310) (310) (247) (193) (239) (369) (177)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very worried 10% 10% 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 10% 13% 8%
Somewhat worried 32% 31% 30% 29% 35% 31% 30% 31% 38% 29%
Not very worried 58% 59% 62% 62% 53% 61% 61% 59% 50% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (845) (422) (335) (359) (242) (278) (311) (295) (313)
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92. Job Availability

If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 31% 33% 30% 36% 32% 33% 30% 32% 29%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 34% 30% 38% 23% 34% 32% 49% 27% 35%
Not very hard 22% 26% 18% 28% 27% 20% 13% 27% 18%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 13% 8% 16% 9% 15% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (500) (477) (190) (195) (170) (178) (87) (87)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 31% 20% 30% 41% 26% 32% 34% 32% 30% 29% 32% 35%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 34% 45% 36% 28% 27% 29% 36% 42% 37% 31% 31% 38%
Not very hard 22% 27% 21% 19% 27% 24% 22% 20% 25% 26% 24% 13%
Not sure 12% 8% 13% 12% 20% 15% 9% 6% 8% 14% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (178) (301) (366) (132) (309) (311) (247) (192) (240) (367) (178)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 31% 32% 34% 32% 33% 28% 33% 37% 28% 32%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 34% 35% 35% 35% 33% 38% 30% 31% 42% 29%
Not very hard 22% 22% 21% 23% 25% 23% 23% 19% 20% 27%
Not sure 12% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 15% 13% 9% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (844) (421) (336) (358) (243) (278) (312) (294) (312)
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93. Happy with Job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very happy 21% 20% 22% 19% 25% 23% 24% 16% 21%
Happy 41% 41% 40% 35% 44% 41% 47% 42% 35%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 28% 29% 28% 34% 20% 28% 20% 33% 34%
Unhappy 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 8% 6% 10%
Very unhappy 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (960) (495) (465) (187) (195) (163) (174) (86) (87)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very happy 21% 11% 19% 26% 29% 16% 23% 27% 20% 20% 20% 25%
Happy 41% 43% 43% 39% 38% 39% 40% 43% 39% 44% 40% 39%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 28% 37% 25% 26% 27% 34% 29% 20% 31% 26% 28% 30%
Unhappy % 8% 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% % 8% 6% 8% 4%
Very unhappy 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (178) (297) (359) (126) (294) (310) (246) (192) (234) (359) (175)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Very happy 21% 22% 23% 24% 19% 22% 20% 19% 18% 24%
Happy 41% 41% 42% 40% 44% 40% 39% 43% 46% 37%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 28% 27% 25% 26% 27% 27% 30% 28% 29% 28%
Unhappy 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7%
Very unhappy 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (838) (417) (334) (352) (238) (273) (305) (289) (309)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

April 10 - 13, 2021

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.412 to 4.637, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.496.

1500
1263 (Registered voters)

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

46 questions not reported.
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